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GENERAL TRUSS ENGINEERING CRITERIA & DESIGN LOADS

DESIGN CODE | FBC2014/TP12007

WIND CODE | MWEFRS (Directional)/C-C HYBRID WIND ASCE 7-10

WIND LOAD 170 MPH
EXPOSURE CATEGORY B
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY II
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.0

WIND DURATION FACTOR 1.60
OPENING CONDITIONS ENCLOSED

TRUSSES HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR A 10.0 PSF BOTTOM CHORD
LIVE LOAD NONCONCURRENT WITH ANY OTHER LIVE LOADS

CAUTION!!!

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO ERECT TRUSSES
WITHOUT REFERRING TO THE ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS AND BSCI-BI SUMMARY SHEETS.

ALL PERMANENT BRACING MUST BE IN
PLACE PRIOR TO LOADING TRUSSES. (ie.
SHEATHING, SHINGLES, ETC.)

ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS MUST BE IN
PLACE PRIOR TO INSTALLING TRUSSES.

REFER TO FINAL ENGINEERING SHEETS FOR
THE FOLLOWING.

1) NUMBER OF GIRDER PLIES AND NAILING
SCHEDULE.

2) BEARING BLOCK REQUIREMENTS.
3) SCAB DETAILS (IF REQUIRED)

4) UPLIFT AND GRAVITY REACTIONS.

TILE ROOF COVERING

CANTILEVER

24" DEEP FLOOR
TRUSS 24" O.C.

TRUSS LOADING ROOF
TCLL 20 PSF |[WARNING
BACK CHARGES WILL NOT BE
TCDL 25 PSF [l ACCEPTED REGARDLESS OF FAULT
WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION BY
BCLL 0 PSF |l CUSTOMER WITHIN 48 HOURS AND
INVESTIGATION BY PROBUILD.
BCDL 10 PSF [INO EXECPTIONS.
TOTAL 55 PSF |l THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONNECTIONS
DURATION 1.25 OTHER THAN TRUSS TO TRUSS, GABLE
SHEAR WALL, AND CONNECTIONS.
TCDL / TO RESIST UPLIFT 5PSF || TEMPORAY AND PERMANENT BRACING,
AND CEILING AND ROOF DIAPHRAM
BCDL / TO RESIST UPLIFT 5 PSF || CONNECTIONS.
USP ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSS HANGER SCHEDULE ROOF PITCH 5/12
ID |QTY/RF | QTY/FL MODEL FLOOR ROOF UPLIFT SYMBOL
A* 4 0 JUS24 725 895 490 ] LA* CEILING PITCH FLAT
A 13 0 THD26 2940 3200 / 3600 1250 / 1555 ] LA
B 0 0 THD28 3820 3895 / 4680 1235 /2140 ] LB TOP CHORD SIZE 2 x 4 MIN.
C 2 2 THD26-2 2940 3600 1515/ 2175 ] LC
D| o0 0 THD28-2 3820 4310/ 4680 | 1530/ 3485 ;b || BOTTOM CHORD SIZE 2 x 4 MIN.
E 0 0 THDH26-2 4355 5320 2155 | LE
F 0 0 THDH28-2 7460 7460 3235 gy LF OVERHANG LENGTH N/A
G 0 0 THDH26-3 4355 5230 2155 | |G ' }
H 0 0 THDH28-3 7460 7460 3235 ) LH CANTILEVER 1'21/2
I 0 0 THDH6710 9100 9100 4095 ] LI
J 0 0 865 1055 765 Za J END CUT PLUMB
K| 0 0 865 1055 765 5K |
T ; 240 60 50 1| FLOOR TRUSS SPACING 24
M 0 0 1440 1760 1250 ~S M "
~ T ; 2650 s o0 ~N | ROOF TRUSS SPACING 24
O 0 0 HIC26 2385 2980 1840 11O
P | NA 1 THD46 2790 3410 1550 JLP BUILDER DR Horton
Q| NA 0 MSH422 2245 2245 1855 JLQ
R | NA 0 MSH4221F 2045 2245 1855 J LR PROJECT 3148 F RH
S N/A 6 MSH426 2435 2435 1855 J LS
NOTE: UPLIFT VALUE FOR THA422, THAC422, THA426 HANGERS APPLY ONLY TO FACE MOUNT ISTALATION MODEL 3 148
(1) PLY (1) PLY (2) PLY (3) PLY CORNER HIP CORNER HIP (1) PLY FLR. TRUSS | (1) PLY FLR. TRUSS
U ADDRESS -
T Ty (L s, | CITY, STATE |-, FL
LOT -
Hatch Legend pe—
DRAWN BY | D.W.
21'-4" BEARING
- ENG. BY D.W.
REVISIONS
10'-0" BEARIN
- No.| DATE |NOTES BY
M 14'-0" BEARING
IMPORTANT

This Drawing Must Be Approved And Returned
Before Fabrication Will Begin. For Your Protection
Check All Dimensions And Conditions Prior To
Approval Of Plan.

SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES ALL NOTES
AND DIMENSIONS HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED.

By Date

PPRC3uil

6850 Taylor Road Punta Gorda, F1. 33950
Phone: 941-575-2250 / Fax:941-575-0319

NOTES:

1) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FEET-INCHES-SIXTEENTHS.

2) DO NOT CUT OR ALTER TRUSSES IN ANY WAY.

3) ALL REACTIONS ARE UNDER 5000 LBS. UNLESS NOTE OTHERWISE.
4) ALL UPLIFTS ARE UNDER 1000 LBS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5) FRAMING REQUIRED BELOW TRUSSES TO GET DESIRED CEILING CONDITIONS.
6) ONLY TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS SUPPLIED W/ TRUSS PACKAGE.

TTT Level llI

H ProBuild East H

H MIKE DAVIS H

VNIER)

ProBuild East
11212

Truss Technician

CERTIFIED PLANT




12

12

1404

[ ]
[ ) (]

America’

s[— 5
21-4 TOP OF BEAM
. 2 21-4" TOP OF BEAM
)
12 TYP. RAISED 1X MATERIAL
5 THICKNESS
= 12
-l I S VINYL LAP SIDING ~s
‘‘‘‘‘ TOP OF BOND BEAM
25 SH ELEV @ 14-0" AFF.
12-0" TOP 2nd FLR. - 12-0" TOP 2nd FLR _
~ % 3% 3 Lo amrr
TOP OF BOND BEAM e e e ——> TP OF BOND BEAM 4 s RV e 0O AFF T — e e e e e e —
ELEV @ 10~0" AFF. ' "ELEV @ 10~0" AFF. o { i A A
5 = o) c-
TYP TYP. CANTILEVER 4t 4
. TRUSS HH ||/~ RAISED 1x MATERIAL
3 3 % g 14" THICKNESS
2 . 1 = ~|RAISED 1X MATERIAL e
2 THICKNESS o
2-95 SH = i
TOP OF FINISH FLOOR = TOP OF FINISH FLOOR ToP O F{"@ils" PLOOR | s bl = R e =EE R =t AL
: ELEVe O-O"AFE. | — Y — — '\ T/ T/ T g S — -~ — - ELEV @ 0-0" AFF ELEV @ 0' AFF. SRS 5 . Lo . i ]
= \_ ~2080 oL o r— T 25 8H 25 SH 3080 ENTRY DOOR 16-0" x 80" OH, GARAGE DOOR 8-0" x 8-0" OH. GARAGE DOOR
6" SCORED BANDS ON SIDE AND REAR ~4080 SL. GL. DR T0P @ 8-0F W/ SIDELITE
ELEVATION TYPICAL BOTTOM @ 2-0"
. =N . 0o oAl
REAR ELEVATION. =" SCALE: 3/16 = 1-0 FRONT ELEVATION: T SCALE: 9/16" » 1-0
2141 TOP OF BEAM - —
BANDING DETAILS 111.* _QL{ /
0 P 8 N 10 N ' —
A2
Al ¥ _J_ ‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 1
J| A4 2 <
3 Bl ® 1 :
Jif 43_1.* )JLV A iy _L _l
<~
B3 W B6 =»I s
Bl B B7 E2 4 TOP OF BOND BEAM _ - — —
o ELEV @ 10-0" AFF. T \ i
\TER “YABLE q
o) N 1
,g.wl, 2 Y My 2y e 1".:;
e D2 | i 3 CANTILEVER 7
3 3 ® 2y 3 TRUSS
FIXED GLASS
= D5
25 SH 6" SCORED BANDS ON SIDE AND REAR
TOP OF FINISH FLOOR .=~ ELEVATION TvPICAL B
ELEV @ 0-0" AFF.
RIGHT ELEVATION: "F! SCALE: 3/16" = 10!
15"
12 12
5= ~5 )
- = = —— - - @ - @ - @ - @ — @ 9 @ @ — — F 12
N ®
1.5"%16,00"
DECO FYPON
#1585-1091
12
s[—
35 SH. \
TOP OF BOND BEAM e —_——— e ——— >, ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ _L/ ________________________________ } ————4.__TOP OF BOND BEAM
ELEV @ 100" AFF. o ELEV @ 10-0" AFF. -ALLOW 21 FOR
' P /| HURRICANE SHUTTER
L ATTACHMENT
DECORATIVE BAND
TYP,
. CATILEVER 2 " PER ELEVATION
3 2 uss 2 FLASHING AND DRI o |
3 ANDING DETAIL EDGE PER NOTES IN
_/ TABLE % ON A-6 CANTILEVER
D REAR

TOP OF FINISH FLOOR
ELEV @ 00" AFF.

ELEVATION TYPICAL

6" SCORED BANDS ON SIDE Ar “H

TOP OF FINISH FLOOR

ELEV @ 0-0" AFF,

LEFT ELEVATION: "F"

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

3010 FIXED GLASS

SEE STRUCTURAL

SOFFIT DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-QO"

DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2014
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- §TH EDITION

LU
s (o of Vo
G — [~
o L~
bl c O N
C:) Cd)'Qd- ()
=
- N~
2R AR
SR AR
O @@
Y = X
— oL
= = =
(D a®
@)
ol
o ol IB¥
%
I | S
Np— e
(@
S
— (
s =
- 7
- aa)
= >
ol =
Q1S
2|5
S|=|S
&) w
QE IS5
=N =2l I=H B==
O - 5
Sl |=|=
—] ~ =z M
M | o
[_T_] O
— | =
HEE
A1k
= |= | ™=
=N = =
=N 1= I=0 B
o) ol I -
NS RSN Bl Bs)
DATE:
08-03-17
DRAWN BY:
CWL
CHECKED BY:
JWC
REVISED:
PLAN:
ELEVATION
SCALE:
3/16H:1|_OH
SHEET#

A-1F




8-t

15" MIN.

| FINISH |

FRONT ELEVATION

, 19" MIN. |

WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE DETAIL
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FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- 5TH EDITION
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PLAN NOTES

1
2)
3

4)

5)

6l

8)

10)

1)

12)

19)

VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR
ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS

PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING WITHIN 24" FROM EXIT
PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R 308.3.1.

PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING AT BATH / SHOWER .
PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R 308.3.1.

NON BEARING INTERIOR FRAME WALLS SHALL BE
FRAMED W/ WOOD OR METAL STUDS. SPACING SHALL
NOT EXCEED 24" O.C. INON BEARING WALLS ONLY)

PROVIDE DEAD WOOD IN ATTIC FOR OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOOR HARDWARE

KITCHEN KNEE WALL TO BE FRAMED W/ TOP @
41 1/2" AFF. W/ RAISED BAR TOP

INSTALL SMOOTH WALLS IN KITCHEN AND ALL
BATHROOM AREAS

WHERE DRYWALL CEILING IS APPLIED TO TRUSSES
AT 24" 0C. USE 5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" SAG
RESISTANT PER SEC. 702.3.5

THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
RESIDENCE & ATTIC BY NOT LESS THEN 1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE, GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED
WITH NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEPARATION IS A
FLOOR - CEILING ASSEMBLY THE STRUCTURE
SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE
PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
OR EQUIVALENT

INSTALL 1 3/8" THICK SOLID WOOD DOOR BETWEEN
LIVING AND GARAGE PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
R302.51. DOOR SHALL BE SELF CLOSING PER R302.5.1

ALL WINDOWS INSTALL 72" ABOVE GRADE MUST
COMPLY WITH R 31221 MIN 24" SILL HEIGHT OR
PROVIDED WITH AN APPROVED WINDOW FALL
PREVENTION DEVICE

STUB OUT FOR GAS @ OUTDOOR KITCHEN, RANGE,
WATER HEATER, AND DRYER. VERIFY WITH
CONTRACTOR AND SUBDIV. SPECS. A SEPARATE
PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR GAS PIPING.

ALL CLOSET SHELVES TO BE 12" ALL PANTRY &
LINEN TO BE (4]-16" SHELVES 18" O.F.F. WITH 15"
INCREMENT.

BATHROOM NOTES

TOWEL BAR |ALL TUB DECKS e 21 AFF,

TOILET PAPER

ALL BLOCKING TO BE PT IN SHOWERS

49"

A * 7 v 30.

TOILET,‘_PAPER ROLL
— =1

ey
INMIN

Yy

20"
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10-0" FLAT CEILING

12-2¢

INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE ¥kxk NOTE; *¥kx DOOR HEADERS
STUB OUT FOR GAS @ OUTDOOR KITCHEN
MARK |DOOR WIDTH| ~ NOTES RANGE, WATER HEATER, AND DRYER. VERIFY 6-8" BIFOLD | HEADER HEIGHT 82" AFF.
WITH CONTRACT AND SUBDIV. SPECS.
[1] | >0 PK. = POCKET DOOR @-8" SWING | HEADER HEIGHT 82 12" AFF.
[2] | 28 BF. = BI-FOLD DOOR 6Ls: 20 MIN. AROUND 8-0" SWING | HEADER HEIGHT 98 12" AFF.
[3] | 2-6" BP. = BI-PASS DOOR TILE |
9141 LV. = LOUVERED DOOR o //44 W CABINET BACKING
(5] | 200 % — KITCHEN UPPER TOP @ 84" BASE TOP €35"
(o] | e I B PLUMBER MASTER BATH | UPPER BASE- TOP @35"
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SIZE PRODUCT COMMENTS
MARK cobE DESCRIPTION| WIDTH HEIGHT arY MARK o2t SRODUCT-oN  Iwioth etanr | COMMENTS aTY
(W% 5 | e 2 (1)| overHEAD| 6ARAGE DOOR 02 | 06 1
25 % | 6 4 (2)| overtiean| earacE DOOR 96 | 96 f
26" X 120
36 12 1 3080
% F.6. @ ENoRY DR | ISTINCTION 36 96 1
24 oH 38 51 TEMPERED 0 2880
- @ Etepy pp, | PISTINCTION % 96 1
(E)[s4080  |E0CT ooor | M4 | 9 1 SEE NOTE 1 .
@ 2100 X 2.-0¥ 2 2 FIXED GLASS 2
@ 720 X 720 72 72 MITERED GLASS 1
@ 15  SH 19 39 3
oy 108 | 6 !
121 X 96"
@ SIDE LITE 12 96 1 SQUARE FOOTAGE
SEE NOTE 1 17 15T FL LIVING AREA 2554
OPT IMPACT GLASS MAY BE INSTALLED 2ND FL LIVING AREA 594
IN LIEU OF SHUTTERS VERIFY W/ CONTRACT TOTAL LIVING AREA  =~<=n<emammennmann -— 3148
GARAGE AREA 652
LANAI AREA 452
ENTRY AREA 68
TOTAL AREA 4300

VERIFY| LOCATION
PLAN, AC UNIT NO

===% ENCROACH
MINIMUM R-13 OR
%EE vole BETTER INSULATION \
OTE 10 TN
Lgr | gign | oy | 7-6" ) 7-10" ] :‘@’:
[
NI T A 200 X 968
| >=_ ¥/ ATTIC ACCESS
L N =
9 CAR GARAGE 3!
WOOD DOOR BETWEEN LIVING AND
IRAGE PER R302.51. DOOR SHAL | SEE NOTE 9 |
SELF CLOSING PER R$02.5. .
BEDRQOM #3 T - by
10~0" FLAT CEILING iy ~
= | L@ & ) ]
3 [
=] 43 18508 ] 10-8" |
H - | NOTE: THE GARAGE SHALL | |
B BE SEPARATED FROM THE |
EGRESS | RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIS; | |
: ' | AREA BY NOT LESS THEN .
& [ 1T GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO o' X 8-0" OH. GARAGE DR E
Oa THE GARAGE SIDE | & -
16-0" X 8-0" OH. GARAGE DR @ 2
N
3-10" 44100 490 i 160" 4188, 8-o" 40
14-8" 6-8" 188" 100"

50-0"

st FLOOR PLAN:

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-Of
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:GREAT ROOM :-
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fst FLOOR & CEILING PLAN:

38 SQ. FT,
FREE AREA

1.8Q. FT,
FREE AREA
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

ELECTRICAL METER

| ELECTRICAL PANEL

120 V JUNCTION BOX

SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET

[ ]
° (]

AAmericas

220 V RECEPTACLE OUTLET

IIP(P@'D)

%

4-PLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET FLOOD LIGHT SWITCH

IN GREAT ROOM
1/2 SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET

DUPLEX RECETACLE @ ELEV. AFF, OPT. IHB'
TIMER SWITCH

E
GF1 SWITCH @
DIMMER SWITCH
3 WAY SWITCH
SINGLE POLE SWITCH EXH 2 WP
ACIDC SMOKE DETECTOR FA i
TO BE INTERCONNECTED r
ANY RESIDENT HAVING A FOSSIL-BURNING .
HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, OR (|.P
AN ATTACHED GARAGE SHALL HAVE AN
OPERATIONAL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
INSTALLED WITHIN 10 FEET OF EACH
ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PERPOSES.
PER RULE 9B-3.04.72 ro T F————————
8D (SMOKE DETECTOR)

SCD (CARBON MONOXIDE/SMOKE
DETECTOR

TELEPHONE OUTLET

|| P[P

L]
-

FLOOD LIGHT SWITCH
IN GREAT ROOM

TIR[B[%

|
| OPT.
|

OPTIONAL
STUB OUT
OUTDOOR KITCHEN ! : : OPT,

$

&)

[72)
o
(=)

@

6-0"

) .
STUB OUT FOR—" WF
OUTDOOR KITCHEN

OPTIONAL
STUB OUT
FOR SINK

Fax (239) 540-7759

Gulf Coast Drafting
& Design
Phone (239) 540-1822

_|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
ll

z

TELEVISION RECEPTION OUTLET

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING LIGHT

RECESSED LIGHT

WALL MTD. BRACKET LIGHT

R
] iS5T1TA
_3

DUPLEX FLOOD LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN

TRACK MTD. LIGHTS

RN e

AJC DISCONNECT

[
_

PUSH BUTTON

DB= DOOR BELL
KEYPAD

& ﬁgt@cgoo{:}@A

I A

4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT

@ _B__QF

I,BRASS FLOOR 10-0"

UTLET &
TOUTLET W/ SWITCH '

EOHL SWITCH FOR P

B
>
>

|

2' UNDER COUNTER LIGHT

“ DW/DISP. A A |

o ~ ]

A/H DIsC
SWITCH

Electrical Notes:

GFl GFl

Install Arc-Fault circuit-Interrupters & Tamper-Resistant Receptacles
shall be installed in dwelling unit. per NEC 210.12 & 406.11

SPEC

All electrical equipment to be set at or above base flood elevation,

3148 F

RESIDENCE FOR;

All outlets in wet areas and all exterior outlets to be GFl's
Install Phone & T.V per contract .
INSTALL ALL ELECTRICAL PER NEC 2011

MODEL:

—0_y W _|
| L3Nev HO |

T
i

EXH.
wg| |FA

42 AFF.

2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN: "FH SCALE: /16" = 1-0!

D.R.H#: 3579000017

EYLESS
- 1

| |
L= TN

BLOCK: 2D

WP
GFI

or,E L
b———(
L p——<

200 Amp Service
TAG | QUANTITY] PRODUCT PRODUCT #

OTE: VERIFY LOCATIO
OF GFI PER

DECO BANDING OPT.

SUBDIV: NAPLES RESERVE 60'S
ADDRESS: 14738 NAUTILUS PLACE

G.C.D. #: 9908

LOT: 4

(39) Recessed Cans
(3) Vapors
(1) Pendant/Nook P4070-09

]

STUB OUT FOR STUB OUT FOR
RAGE DR OPENER — — | GARAGE DR OPENER | DATE:

D00 AMP.
@ PANEL

(X) 10" Mushrooms P3410-30

| j| | oo pup erze—N it 08-03-17
(1) 241 Avalon 3 Lt | P3268-09 : . I N | | »

| PANEL BOX | DRAWN BY:
; CWL
2) 36" Avalon 4 Lt | P3269-09 OPT. | | CHECKED BY.

2] 4/0 AL & [1) 1/0 AL

OR CU EQUIVALENT.

VERIFY LOC.
(X) NOT USED NOT USED 00D LIS eHTCH A OPT. JWC
(3) Coach Lights 35003EB IN FOYER LioHTs REVISED:

(X] Coach Lights P5683-30 ot
: PLAN:

POWER CO. #6 CU MIN. TO (2) GROUND RODS
. i J BOX NroveR o ELECTRICAL

= AT LEAST 6FT APART.

2] 4" Fluorescent | P7186-30 N
(2) 2" Fluorescent P7183-30 3/16"=1'0"

200 AMP ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

IIII gIILtC T\IIIIiIIer I;;;)7638(§)99 1IST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN: "F! SCALE: 3/16" = 1-Q" SHEET#A 5 F

(3] Pendant Light P-5068-09
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DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2014
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- 5TH EDITION




1 |
RESIDENTIAL SPECIFICATIONS

NERAL NOTES

4
V1
V1
WALL SHEATHING % GE
WITH HOUSE WRAP ¢
OR ZIP SYSTEM % WOOD FRANING
WALL SHEATHING EITHER FLOOR TRUSS 1
; GABLE END TRUSS
5/ §
e / 2 ,
‘o ue _ %. 3
W M7 : ;
OVER FELT 8 / 7 p
 WIDE FELT 2
NASONRY WAL —— | [/
5.

CORNER or_/
BULLDING

SIS IS SISISISISINIS SIS ISl

: . " OVER WIRE LATH
E WALL -

EXPANSION JOINT
-OVER WIRE LATH"-

NV GOOM

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT
THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY, LOCATE AND BUILD INTO THE WORK
ALL INSERTS, ANCHORS, ANGLES, PLATES, OPENINGS, SLEEVES,
HANGERS, SLAB DEPRESSIONS AND PITCHES AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO
ATTACH AND ACCOMMODATE OTHER WORK.

ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED
TO BE TYPICAL AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO APPLY TO ANY SIMILAR
SITUATION ELSEWHERE IN THE WORK EXCEPT WHERE A DIFFERENT
DETAIL IS SHOWN.

SUBSURFACE SOIL CONDITION INFORMATION IS NOT AVAILABLE
FOUNDATIONS ARE DESIGNED FOR A SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2,000
PSF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DIFFERING CONDITIONS TO
THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH JOB
SPECIFICATION AND HOUSE PLANS, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING, AND SITE DRAWINGS, CONSULT THESE DRAWINGS FOR
SLEEVES, DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

ALL SPECIFIED FASTENERS MAY ONLY BE SUBSTITUTED IF APPROVED BY THE
ENGINEER IN WRITING, THE INSTALLATION OF THE FASTENERS

SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

SIMPSON FASTENERS SPECIFIED MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH THE SAME QUANTITY
AND EQUIVALENT STRENGTH PRODUCT.

TREATED WOOD REQUIREMENTS:-

ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PROTECTED, PRESSURE TREATED,
OR NATURALLY RESISTANT TO DECAY.

ALL WOOD TOUCHING MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE ISOLATED, OR
PRESSURE TREATED.

THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO BE SELF SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER
THE BUILDING 1S COMPLETE. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
TO DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES TO ENSURE SAFETY OF
THE BUILDING AND ITS COMPONENTS DURING ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES THE
NECESSARY SHORING, SHEETING, TEMPORARY BRACING, GUYS, OR TIE DOWNS.

CEILING DRYWALL INSTALLED WITHIN THE HOUSE TO TRUSSES SPACED 24" 0.C.
SHALL BE 5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" SAG RESISTANT PER SEC. 702.3.5

LANAL CEILINGS & COVERED ENTRY CEILINGS

1X4 STRIPPING @ 16" 0.C. FASTENED WITH 2-8d NAILS TO EACH TRUSS, 5/8"
EXTERIOR GYPBOARD CEILING FASTENED WITH 8d NAILS OR 1-5/8" DRYWALL
SCREWS @ 6" oc EDGE AND FIELD.

]

(2 |
GENERAL ROOF ASSEMBLY
ROOF SHEATHING

SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 24/16 OR BETTER.
INSTALL PANELS WITH LONG

DIMENSION PLACED PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSSES. A 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN ADJACENT
SHEETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. INSTALL "H" CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES.

FLASHING

FLASHING SHALL BE ALUMINUM, ALUMINUM ZINC COATED STEEL .0179 INCHES

THICK, 26 GAGE AZ50 ALUM ZfNC, OR GALVANIZED STEEL 0179 INCHES THICK, 26 GAGE
ZINC COATED 680, FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ZIP
SYSTEM ROOF SHEATHING MANUFACTURERS PUBLISHED REQUIREMENTS. ALL FLASHING AND
INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION R9052.8 |t TO 5).

DRIP EDGE

DRIP EDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL EAVES AND GABLES OF SHINGLE ROOFS,

LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 3" @ JOINTS. THE OUTSIDE EDGE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 129
BELOW SHEATHING AND THE INSIDE EDGE SHALL EXTEND BACK A MINIMUM OF 2" DRIP
EDGE SHALL BE FASTENED AT NO MORE THAN 4" CENTERS. THERE SHALL BE A

MINIMUM OF 4" WIDTH OF ROOF CEMENT INSTALLED OVER THE DRIP EDGE FLANGE.

3 ]

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF SPEC'S

SHINGLES
15¢ felt shall be installed under asphalt shingles. All asphalt
shingles shall have self sedling strips or be interlocking and

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE ROOF SPECS

INSTALL PEEL AND STICK UNDERLAYMENT APPROVED FOR SINGLE
LAYER APPLICATION UNDER TILE ROOF.

THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF R8053 FB.C.

MARKING: EACH ROOF TILE SHALL HAVE A PERMANENT
MANUFACTURER'S IDENTIFICATION MARK,

APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS: THE TILE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE AND SHALL
INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. TILE PLACEMENT AND SPACING,

2. ATTACHMENT SYSTEM NECESSARY TO

COMPLY WITH CURRENT WIND CODE,

A. AMOUNT AND PLACEMENT OF MORTAR

B. AMOUNT AND PLACEMENT OF ADHESIVE,

C. TYPE, NUMBER, SIZE, AND LENGTH OF FASTENERS AND CLIPS.
3. UNDERLAYMENT

4., SLOPE REQUIREMENT.

5 |

FLOOR SHEATHING AT 2ND FLOOR
AP.A. RATED STURDI-FLOOR, EXPOSURE 1, TONGUE & GROOVE EDGES

SPAN RATING 48/24 OR BETTER, GLUED AND NAILED

AAmericas

comrly with ASTM D 225 or D3462, and shall be secured to the
roof with no lese than 6 fasteners per shingle atrip, or a minimum
of 2 fasteners per shingle tab. And shall in'no case be fastened
with less fasteners than that required by the manufacture.
Installation shall comply with the manufactures requirements for
kngglc_:'uogoygl the given Florida wind zone, as determined by

FASTENERS
Fasteners for asphalt shingles shall comply with ASTM F 1667, and
shall be made of galvanized steel, stainless steel or aluminum with

ini hank siz 12 0105 inch inimum 3/8 inch
&:ﬂr}ﬁ;ggmh&d n§n3 agoﬁrbe &a %e angth mmp%moot&nm /
sheathing.

The nail component of plastic cap nails shall meet or exceed the
requirements of ASTM A 641, Clase I, or equal, and shall be
corrosion resistant by coating eleciro galvanization, mechanical
galvanization, hot dipped galvanization or shall be made of

CORNER BEAD : : Py
_/ 9
MITER OUT CORNER % §
BEAD AT 3 1
ek amD MASONRY WALL F '
CAULK CENTER JOINT
IN MID WALL Weee ) ANSION JOINT
DRECTION AT CORNER [%’
FULLY EMBED BACK FACE  “BUILDING
S OF WEEP SCREED IN
CORNER OF gl CAULK. LET 0OZE OUT AT HASONRY WALL
) CORNER AND SCREED 29
< NIN. WIDTH WIRE THE CONTROL
S j& O GALVANIZED -
> AMICO N-TYPE
3 WIRE AT 7 0C. MAX. o e
& AMCIM-780 OR
S APPROVED EQUAL
: e ;
: EXPANSION JOINT N e
d NIN. GAP) LOCATE
OVER STUD ONLY
AND PER NOTE 1
MID WALL WEEP SCREED DETAIL rer earex
i e 1 op,
FRAME WALL : : MAX OF 144 Q. FT
PELT STRIP I B JOINTS. NOT GREATER
LLL . . mmmnoor
WIRE LATH OVER . CONTROL JOINTS-2-2/1 TO 1
NID WALL - DECO. TEXTURED FINISH
*. OVER WIRE LATH - - -
OVER FELT SPRIP— | :
MID WALL ’
WEEP SCREED
OVER FELT STRIP
NITER OVER SCREED
m.rst O
OVER BLOCK WALL 5 :
MASONRY WALL . g
EXPANSION JOINT 0

WEEP SCREED DETAIL

INSTALL AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL LOCATIONS WHERE
WOOD STUD FRAMING IS ABOVE MASONRY WALLS.

31011 MINI I .~ ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE

GABLE WALL

ROOF

OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF
57 SQAURE FEET (0530 m’ ).

EXCEPTION:- GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET

\

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR PLYWOOD +
W/ RADIANT BARRIER
ON ATTIC SIDE | N
EXTERIOR
HOUSE WRAP STUD WALL
OR TRUSS

EXTERIOR ATTIC

RADIANT BARRIER:

I

RADIANT BARRIER TOP CHORD
GLUED TO PLYWOOD
ATTIC
SCALE: N.T.S.

CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET (0.465 m” ).

R31012 MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT:- THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING
HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 INCHES {610mm).

R310.1.5 MINIMUM OPENING WIDTH:- THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING
WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508mm).

31014 0 10 ONSTRAINTS:- EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM
WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS.

R310.2 WINDOW WELLS:- THE MINIMUM HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE WINDOW
WELL SHALL BE 9 SQUARE FEET (0.84 m’), WITH A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL
PROJECTION AND WIDTH OF 36 INCHES (914mm). THE AREA OF THE WINDOW
WELL SHALL ALLOW THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING TO
BE FULLY OPENED.

NOTE:

EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE, INCLUDING KNEEWALLS AND
GABLE END WALLS, MUST HAVE RADIANT BARRIER AND HOUSE WRAP.

MINIMUM EGRESS WINDOW DETAIL

g[ 6.7 SQ. CLEAR
3 200 M OPENING
3
z
=
F
|
FINISH FLOOR

stainless steel, non ferrous metal.

ROOF SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE 2/8-9
AND PER NOTES IN TABLE 2 ON A-6

TILE ROOF PER NOTE 4 ON A-6.
OR SHINGLE ROOF PER NOTE 3 ON A-6

WOOD TRUSSES @ 24 0.C. (TYPICAL)

DESIGNED BY DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER.

EMBEDDED STRAP AT EACH
TRUSS PER ROOF FRAMING PLAN.

FLASHING AND DRIP EDGE
PER NOTES IN TABLE 2 ON A-6

R=30 FIBE&SS

INSUL.

|

JESVEVEL

SEE STRUCTURAL /
VENTED SOFFIT

SHALL MEET R703.13
SEE TABLE 3 ON $-3

PROVIDE VENTILATION
PER R806.1

DECORATIVE CEMENT FINISH PER ASTMC-926
ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATHE ON WALL

SHEATHING PER 2/8-9
STRAP @ 32" OC. A\-
BOTTOM OF STUD TO TRUSS

WITH MSTA24 OR WHERE STUD
DOES NOT ALIGN WITH FLOOR TRUSS
USE MSTAM36 TO MASONRY WALL

=<
DRYWALL CEILING
PER NOTE 9 IN

il \mu: 10N A6
DOUBLE TOP PLATE WITH SPH4

STRAP @ 16" 0.C.
HEADER, SEE FRAMING PLAN

WINDOW, SEE SCHEDULE AND PLAN.

1/2" DRYWALL W/ TEXT. FINISH
SILL

'\

~=———— WOO0D STUDS PER FRAMING PLAN

FLOOR TRUSSES, SEE TABLE 5 ON A-6

SEE DETAIL 10/S-3

NOTCH END OF TRUSS FOR (
2x4 BAND BOARD

HOLD TRUSS BACK 3/4" FOR

PLYWOOD AND STUCCO. / mr
METAL EMBEDDED Zin
STRAP AT EACH
FLOOR TRUSS / 1

8iXa" CONTINUOUS

BOND BEAM W/
1 #5, GROUT SOLID

DECORATIVE CEMENT FINISH
PER ASTMC-826

/—314’ PLYWOOD FLOORING ON

; EFSULATE IF OVER|
Tt ON A/C SPACE

|

DRYWALL CEILING
PER NOTE 9 IN
TABLE 1 ON A-6

X4 P.T. STRIP.

PRECAST LINTEL
SEE FRAMING PLAN

WINDOW BUCKS SEE 13/S-3
1X4 P.T. BUCK W/ BED

ne 8509 NTINOUS CAULK
WINDOW, SEE SCHEDULE AND PLAN.

SLOPE TO EXTERIOR\

PRECAST CONCRETE SItk—
8"X8"X16" CONC. BLOCK

/—1/2" DRYWALL W/ TEXTURED WALLS.

SILL SET IN MORTAR

1X2 P.T. FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C.
W/ INSULATION (MIN. R4.)

)

L WOOD BASE
o PROVIDE
KE / , TERMITE

Y :*:'ms:x
e 4, T T Ty CARE
|| “ .
I I ',"’:_y_«' CONC. SLAB ON 6 MIL.
concreTe Footne see  EZLLI=LII VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER ON

FOUNDATION PLAN FoR——
SIZE AND REINFORCING.

MECHANIALLY COMPACTED FILL
W PROVIDE TERMITE TREATMENT
WITH "BORA CARE".

TYPICAL WAL

| SECTION

SCALE: N.T.S.

DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2014
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- 5TH EDITION
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GARAGE DOOR RECESS)

SCALE: 1/2" a 1-0"

%
#5 DOWEL WITH

7 HOOK. EMBED——— IN. GRADE
5 MIN, I_F

2 #5 CONT, W/
3" CLEAR COVER.

1-00
MIN,

'F3' FOOTING

CURB IS OPTIONAL & NOT INCLUDED
IN FOOTING DIMENSIONS

B OOk EMED
5 wx, becow —— )
GARAGE FLOOR 7 5/
VARIES WITH SLOPE ] [FIN. GRADE
OF FLOOR —— | I
| BT &
~

2 #5 CONT. W/

3" CLEAR COVER

-0t
MIN,

'F3' WITH CURB AT GARAGE

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1°-0"
PLAN NOTES:

1) TOP OF GROUND FLOOR SLAB DATUM ELEVATION 0’-0".

2) °'F# DENOTES CONTINUOUS WALL FOOTING TYPE PER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET.
3) DENOTES PAD FOOTING AT CONCENTRATED LOADS PER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET.
4) PROVIDE #5 VERTICAL REINFORCING AT DOT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN FROM FOOTING

TO BOND BEAM.

5) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF MASONRY WALLS. SOME SLAB EDGES MAY

EXTEND BEYOND FACE OF WALL.

6) FOR DIMENSIONS OF ROUGH OPENINGS IN MASONRY WALLS, COORDINATE WITH

WINDOW/DOOR SUPPLIER.

7) PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED BUCKS AT WINDOWS / DOORS PER DETAIL 1/S-5.

b

8"x8" CONC. RIBBON

W/ 1 #5 ROD CONT.

'P' PAVERS DETAIL ENTRY/LANAI

#5 DOWEL WI
7' HOOK, EMBE
5 MIN.

A

I_FIN. GRADE

2 #5 CONT. W/
3 CLEAR COVER.

: i1

B - = —]
N i —
A HIIET
s [y |

2
1-o!

MIN.

'F4' FOOTING

2 #5 CONT. W/

9 CLEAR COVER.

120

3 CLEAR COVER

M

'F6'A STEP DOWN

PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE
%TYPE LENGTH| WIDTH | DEPTH LONGB&EOMSHRCE:I'?NI'FWAY REMARKS
(A)| 2-6" | 2-6" | 1-0" 3—#5 -5 |-
3-0" | 3-0" | 1'-0" | 445 4-p5 | -
{c)| 3-6" | 3-6" | 1"-0" 4—§5 4—45 | -
()| #-0" | #-0" | 1"-0" 5—#5 5-#5 | -
E)| 2-6" | 5-0" | 1-0" 3—#5 6—#5 |-
Fy|lz-6" | #-0" | v-0" | 3-45 5-45 | -
WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE
gTYPE LENGTH| WIDTH | DEPTH [BOTTOM | sHAPE
FI [ CONT. | 1"-4" | 0’8" | 2-#5 4
F2 | CONT. | 1'-8" | 0'=10" | 2-#5 4 ADD CURB TO
F3 [ CONT. | 1'=0" | 1"=8" | 2-#5 =_]— GARAGE, SEE
F4 | CONT. | 1'—4" | 1"-8" 2-#5 v PETAIL
F5 | CONT. | 14" | 1'=0" | 2-#5 —
F6 | CONT. | 1"=4" | 1"=0" | 2-#5 =
F6A | CONT. [ 8" 8" 1-#5 =
TE | CONT. [ 0'-8" | 0’8" | 1-#5 =

50-0"

-g¥

19'-Q"

§-o"

g-41

261, 2460

7-0" J-4",

®

@

8-0"

kXS

~

1'-11"|, - |, 3-g

8-0"

20'-g"

P

Trl

6-8"

HOLLOW DOT IS

8-0"

75-4

79-0"

@+ 1

FS | F4

#5 VERTICAL IN
GROUTED CELL FROM
FOOTING TO BOND BEAM
AT DOT LOCATIONS
SHOWN (48" 0.C. [MAX)

HE, |

&\ =

3 3

|
SR i
L= |= —® TYP. '
—_— PAVERS BY OTHERS ——p————t e ]
[ é ] G’ ELEV @ -41 [ g 1
. | | =E|k ;: : #5 VERTICAL IN
| (I ot B |5 |\ e
€3 2 OUTDO0R KITGHEN | |- s AT DO LOCAT! Em
| o B o
| ,J Jo 120 , 9100 |
-2 _ ] 727777777 77777 A T .| e __ __5 .
. RECESS SGD|1-1/2" FQR_EONCRETE LANAIY | L_ __I“‘"| L‘] ® |
T RECESS 2-1/2" FOR PAVER LANAI OR | |
AT WHERE IMPACT WINDOWS ARE REQUIRED. | sodor | . |
| ] W ELEVATIONQO’-OL il _____IF' 3 I ]
N TIm 47 SLAB W/ 2,500 P51 CONC. W/ 6X6 | I | l
| X #0/10 WWM. REINFORCING OVER 6 ML & i |
. ™71 ) VISQUEEN BARRIER ON MECHANICALLY ¥ | || |
| ] ] COMPACTED FILL @ 96%, PROVIDE THICKEN SLAB 88" Ik
NG TERWITE TREATUENT T BORA CARES. | | | | RECESS, TYPICAL €—
H T 1 H ==
! | ||:|: | | KITCHEN 16LAND UOHTELESTEW/; oo d QJ [REEhE .
| L1l reomeuswares T erovoe sawolrs || 2 I 2
16 [ | 8RS ()O i
1l Iql 29-41 — 2-6" 5-m IJI IEI-— e, _ 150 | &4
_ ‘/;__ __ e === i
| | 'S I — B | DGR
i, -4 261 "
| e ] [ 1_£—_—_'_—_ —_J_I T T || - L ' iI >
L NFFH — LE]:E]— e — 2™ Sk Il %
i "%D ® 0 | | |_|—|=f’—;':—|_—1 |
IR | sl LT —
[ e l | o h |
= e o 3 |i | L | N It
| Lb B THICKEN SLAB 8'xg" @ 5
16 !J chcss, TYPICAL i e |
| — - R - |
: BT & |
. 1)
o oz
) h E,: AV :ﬂrsn ¥ 1441 % Ig
N (§] R
| i OO 5T T
_1:'—=— — g — — — = = A’ Ay
%ng i { Ik /—yxa' CONC.
B 28 | 20-g" 4 | ; T .
.1 >
|
ELEV @ -47 | /SET A/C PAD AT
4 OR ABOVE FLQOD
g — ||*| ELEvATION
fo2d
2 e 2[5 |
- ® < g =
g ° | g
|
It
|
FLOOR SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WILL
AT OR ABOVE FLOOD ELEVATION ® [ WX POl Gj%_ =
16-01 X| 8-0° OH. GARAGE DOOR I__| o X o REcese < 1 — 2
& X 12V RECESS fl
SEE DETAL L
8F8—1B SET AT GARAGE DOOR
HEAD HEIGHT, ADD COURSING
AS REQUIRED TO 8X8 BOND
f0-8" f0-8" | 16-0" g9 BEAM W/ 1 #5 TOP @ 10'—0" .

21-4*

18'-g"

ADD #5 VERT @ 48" O.C.
GROUT ALL SOLID.

500"

FOUNDATION PLAN:

SCALE: 3/16"=1-Q"
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to Structural Engineering only. No work was performed by the SER in

This signature and seal is for work performed by the Structural Engineer of Record

as architectural, mechanical, plumbing, electrical, fire, life

, energy, site work, civil, or geotechnical.
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S c GUARDRAILS PER FBCR 2014 b ARE NoT
PLAN NOTES; “SWWOOD PANEL SHEARWALL SCHEDUL TRUSS STRAPPING TO STUD WALL/WOOD BEAW GUARORALS AR TIPEALY,» WANUFACTICED PRODUCT A0, s toT
TRUSS STRAPPING TO MASONRY 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD OR 7/16" OSB OR ZIP SYSTEM WALL SHEATHING S UPLIFT CONNECTOR FASTENER MFR. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE A DESIGN, INCLUDING
HOOK #5 BAR INTO [ FASTENER ) ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSS BEARING ELEVATION VARIES, SEE || cASTENED w/ 8d COMMON NAILS © 3" O.C. EDGE & 6"0.C. FIELD TO 2X4 MA2x4l;I‘l;UCS > P FASTENNGS T6 T STRUCTURE. T0 SATISFY GObE. REGUIREMENTS. -
Tor or BOR BEAM\R '® 241 O s(Lg:;_IF TEONNECTOR LEGEND. SYP #2 OR 2X6 SPF #2 STUDS AT 167 0.C. WOTH 2X4 BLOCK:EV?AS_T (f<||-r|ic INSTALL AT = 840 [IMTS16 fo 20 14-10dx1-8" SRl ramn o Jamdimgs, T are latated more thm s eran racume v o e or
D OF SHEAI 1 - . tairs, s and landings, that are loca
WALL ABOVE WITH ] INSTALL 1450 MIMETA16 TO 40 951?::1;351 D 4 2) ROOF AND FLOOR FRAMING SHALL BE WOOD TRUSSES 2?3[% i?'NJl.;SADZRROm\Er QSS%EA?BBUSIEEQ%)E,NANCHOR EACH END OF || ALL TRUISbSES 1680 {g}mg}g :o gg ::-:83::-2:: ;";«?rﬂfﬁo: Gk ony st i 36 '2,3';?2 horizontally to the edge of the open side.  Insect
BOND BEAM AT TOP | | META16 AT 1810 MJHETA16 TO 40 | 10-10dx1V2", DESIGNED BY A DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER PER DESIGN t TO 840 2520 o o screening shall not be considered as a guard. wolking surfoces, Including stairs, porches,
6 TO 40 | 12-10dx1-8", EMBED 4" " SHEARWALLS AS FOLLOWS: UPLIFT. FOR 1450 [)HTS20 to 30 24-10dx1- R312.2 Height — Required guards at open d vervically above the” adjacent °
#5 VERTICAL, ABECI)'\’\EE\ | 1 {{ﬁ TOP %L1 Iggsl:es 12928355 0 pLY) {gwgr&% TO 40 | 12-100x1-8" EMBED 4" CRITERIA ON SHEET 6-3. AT 2ND FLOOR ABOVE MASONRY: 2—MSTAM36 STRAPS TO MASONRY HIGHER 2900 (2)HTS20 to 30 21-}83x}~g: 3:|I<l:<ﬁingle:ug|f'ml:aend;r:jgjz;:esntlal:l xt:j r;:z tllzsgs ;r:?leSﬁn;ncéI;sn etg%:grrmaestll;:dhvge eé’;’ei dbove the ad} >
LINTEL ONLY WH +aT UPLIFT, FOR 2565 (2 PLY) | (2JMETA16 TO 40 | 14-16d, EMBED 4" 3) PROVIDE STRAPPING AT TRUSSES PER NOTES ON THIS ELOW WITH 8-10d NAILS TO STUD AND (4) 1/4” X 2 1/4” TAPCON TO || UPLIFTs, SEE 4350 [3)HTS20 to 30 2 x1-8" N marface: g
NOTED ON PLAN \|\ | 1 fus TOP H | o HIGHER 2700 (2 PLY) | 2HETA12 TO 40 | 14-16d", EMBED 4" SHEET aA SONRY NOTES ON 5800 [4)JHTS20 to 30 24-10dx1-8 1. Guards on the open sides of stalra shall have a height ot less than 34 inches measurs
: - 41 . . PLAN. ertically from a line connecting the leading edges of the treads.
E UPLIFTS, SEE 9380 {2 PLY] ( [2HHETA12 TO 22 | 16-16d", EMBED ! : 2—MSTA24 STRAPS TO GIRDER R312.3 & — Required guards shall not have openings from the walking surface to
15 DENOTES 145 BOTTOM | FD—J 8 gﬂﬁs N 2008 {2 PLY) M:;a 1282 -1160dd' E-:)JHBQJRA"EPOXY " ;)3 FOR NAILING OF ROOF AND FLOOR DECK, SE 1 AND 2 ON QELS'\\;JDWT'II:SOEZ AP&VE\IX{I?S?% :RIEAXACI:':'GEND OF STRAP). th?; z;fq.g?:é' ";?.J:Z"'ﬁlﬂ;%"ts whlche?:l;kl;:l pgc:ussage of a sphere 4 inches in diameter. \\\
WITH 7" HOOK EACH END a 3 & ' 2685 P 169 I e — ’ NOTES: T, BASED ON THE Exceptions: t il =
? 27-16d, EMBED 8-4 . PLAN. OVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING POIN f tair, formed by the riser, tread and bottom ra
OR EXTEND 24" BEYOND ';‘J % B 15:52300 H)I:lAG?rsg OR 3 {2)-on :ATR, EPOXY 12 5) [8F8-1B| etc, DENOTES PRECAST LINTEL ABOVE NOTES: SHEARWALLS ARE DESIGNATED 'SW' ON !I)'RUF;RSOIVJI;:.EIFAI' 31&;;5? %HEHE)IQEE;EAND SEALED TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE. ' :{f 'I;heg ug:—?j?g:r:?:'ﬁ ?‘;;nlanl?:wa;ag;zg:pz? :ld;:> of a stair, formed by the " N = .
OPENING. I& . N ‘OTES DOOR/WINDOW OPENING PER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET. BEARING HEIGHT 2)| CONNECTORS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE. ALL CONNEGTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT 2 Guirds on the spen sides o kars shal not hove opanings whih allow passag P )
» » © = : STRUCTIONS. 3/8 inches in diameter.
‘0B’ DENOTES "NO REBAR ° SOTTOM 1 PROVIDE A STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING |>om2;ij Rﬁﬁ% %%RTHI'EIE 6 AT TRUSS BEARING, PROVIDE &3 MASONRY BOND BEAM W/ 1 ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED INST R2 A-3/8 inches in diameter. e able to resist @ single concentrated load of 200 =
© #5 BOTT 1 #5 BOTTOM TRUSS UPLIFT VALUES IN THE SIGNED AND SEALED TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE AND 45 CONTINUOUS, SBE DI'ETAIL 5/5-5, [ |= BEARING @ 10-0" AFF. pounds applied in any direction at any poitnt along t2ﬁ9|t°fFﬁiers shall be designed to withstand a °
" L = 8F16-1BAT  8F24-1B/AIT GEOMETRY. EMBED STRAP ON -C OF WALL. h - ITERIOR BEARING ® 100" AFF FEC 1607.7.12 - Intermediate ral, balusters and panel flers shal be designed to withstand o =
8" PRECAST LINTE M&Eﬁ 0B 2) CONNECTORS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE. ALL CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT " DENOTES PLYWOOD SHEARWALL PER SCHEDULE THIS horizontal applied normal load of 50 pounds on a q
= ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS. SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING ;)HE 551"”' R  PEAI® § W APP. horfzontal applied normal
ENGINEER OF RECORD. ' =
PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE ) WHERE EVBEDDED STRAPS. ARE MISSING, O MIS-LOCATED, INSTALL RETROFIT STRAP PER DETAIL . T N
) SEE DETAIL 9/8~
AT SWING DOORS, USE 2" RECESS STYLE lf)"s':i'n- = ALLTHREAD, DRILL AND EPOXY WITH SIMPSON 'SET' EPOXY PER MFR. INSTRUCTIONS. AT LANAI/ENTRY INTERSECTS PER SCHEDULE 2/5-3
LINTEL IF NEEDED FOR ROUGH OPENING. Ro . MAIN WALL, TYPICAL. e w fom
TRUSS BEARIgwt-:vB EggngNs AND <, 0 o S ©B/@p @ @§ o@p@mng@g o §go@mn/fS o9 g o
STRAPPING Q < <.
STRAP AT TRUSS 0BUILD c1
ON TRUSS LAYOUT PREPARED BY PR
TRUSS NAILED TO HEADER : _ ci
H/ —— 2 - SPH4 DRAFTSTOPPING JOB # 3148 F DATED: 01/09/17 REVISION: NONE T ] %0 g
. | ca .
T C3 oy w ln
H R302.12 DRAFTSTOPPING: IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE METAI =
T I I i THERE 1S USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW THE CONCEALED Zn @ Kof — =
2 - 22 | SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE cs! / o) o S -
< INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED SPACE DOES | ) m m m mom o m m > = <t o
N <IN . NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET (92.9m). DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL 1 S S S S S S S o0 o3 o)
~ e DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQ : K g T = S
AN - WHERE THE ASSEMBLY IS ENCLOSED BY A FLOOR MEMBRANE ABOVE % _— S =53l c1 - —
N 2 - KING STUDS AND A CEILING MEMBRANE BELOW, DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE e L L X276, 31.2) — O »nn O % —~~
PN / 1 - JACK STUD PROVIDED IN FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES UNDER THE FOLLOWING :MS;MG ' — - / 2 0" FLAL cEIHe © g Q < %
- N ’ i IRCUMSTANCES: 2 ANAT : C
g SO : K03 o % < /1%"-63"i=fAT CEILING g — i —1— 1T 1T QO 0’8 )
- ~ 1. CEILING IS SUSPE';DEBN%NT%?,ET E%Eol;l'g'?zﬁ sznw;rée. E P R\ S ” csm O =
2. FLOOR FRAMING 1 - SUSPENDED :
I 1 - MSTA24 TO TRUSS OR OPEN-WEB OR PERFORATED MEMBERS. 1-METAI6 w “EADER PER & | | H‘_—1 g =
ﬂm /T - MSTAMS6 TO MASONRY WALL ¢ ACIA BREA 54 = = = H-
ot A R30212.1 MATERIALS: DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE T T T T Feeeeee ) AOLA : — =8
] I =
a I LESS THAN /2" (12.7mm| GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" (3.5mm) WOOD T | NOOK TN | | METAS
| ADD 2ND STRAP IF WINDOW IF STRUCTURAL PANELS OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY | I 10-0" FLAT CEILING L : = @ AOIA
'| I ADJACENT TO SHEARWALL SUPPORTED. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED PARALLEL TO || | 02A GROUT-WALL ™% Y =yea— : /
|I THE FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY | I A / SOLID BENEATH 1-HETA2 2 e | | - a8
| “ THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. THE INTEGRITY OF THE DRAFTSTOPS N I 2 7 GIRDER FMi e FMI & oy st o u
! MASONRY WALL SHALL BE MAINTAINED. | I 03A —— : _ | Q | 832 |2 Eol
| | Ly @ FMi /—SECOND|FLOOR LINE +26 4 —99. S | . o:E |2 7y o
A - 18 £EE |9 o 0 &
| : 0 : : 1-MTS16 A I 10 T'|=|_\r-'—-|r|=r| r@ 3 3 u % |§A?C):(I-? IE.INE‘:DELTTQ(;'1 %BAI'TOM | P04 | @é% E E ;E&'B §
| ) €S 5 P N
= WINDOW TO 4™-¢" | smsen Sowass '\ 1| o ooe ninie ol ER E i a0 o e — P INOTICE! OB
W1 = W Il eaqo7 ! : o > T P SIS (ISR |8 I 1 ] 3 10-0" FLAT CEILING +—|pg3  PREDRILL HOLES TO 2828z a0
% | C\o o o\ollo o0 oYo o S \8 @ o o & 1-META16 @ 929 = v —1. AVOID SPLITTING TRUSS 2258l <&
@ 219 \s 5 g9\8|15 g9]8 % 0C. 8 NSDE 71— , | z = 5252 § g
STRAP AT TRUSS ] " T T 1L owd— N o1 FACE OF TRUSS ||, KITCHEN — — P02 R E R0V
TRUSS NAILED TO HEADER ci 0-0" FLAT cHILING | 72-2X10 LEDGER, T0 3fz¢
~ 2x4 STUD BEARING SYP #2 : 10-0-/8 W i) | ciit
’H/— 2 - SPH4 (+312—4148) $-4 FLAT CEILING 3 @ 16" 0.C. DOUBLE TOP PLATE | P01 4 L
i H C3 ——t— 4 ——f— 1+t —1— J A e I\ @ (1] 1 | | To EAcH Talss WLb, [ =558
- BLOCKING : | y 2oit
I ] \ = N CS18 OR MSTAM6 ]| i GREATIIROOM | W 6 FRO | PO1 2582
2 - 212 CJ§ e I e 3 o, BOTTOM, i COFFERED| CEILING 4, | sof2
~ -~ l‘::::::::' | TYPICAL, SEE DETAILS | | | | |_ §=P01 é%é%
S 7 N—— 2 - MSTAt £17A @ TFI7P || ON $-4 AND 8-5 D) I | — o 2553
s - = BOHUY ROOM | | o 88" CONTINUOUS MASONRY LT HABTEN e /-'-l -|-°f ' Fess
~ - J UPLIF ______ PO1
<77 5 W/ 1 #5 BAR. ) of LAt ~
- ~ /—— 2 - JACK STUD M I —— J STUD BEARING WALL, 2x4(SPF #2 @ 1 /
-7 T I 2o £17 + | < | HEJD & i BARS PER 8/5-2 G CIJTH BLOCKIND AT MD POIT, SPHY sz o #2 HEADe Wi . PO1
~7/——OMIT SILL AT DOOR  ~~ _ | Jb RIpGE i 4l . TOF [AND BATTOM| AT 164 D.C. o 1WSTA2H EA | — \/ n
— il B ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIR | I W ] EXERASION 0 Tl he 20— P01 <
= 7A === "0.C. WITH 2 B x -0l F EILI ]
T ra iaaoNRY WALL S _ — 44— % B S =3 SURFACES SHALL BE PROTECTED | | —+— 10-01 FLAT (EILIN | \ / \ -|-'?m o .
JHH "m_’ 2 = MSTANS6 TO NASON 4° D - ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH ¢ | OFT: d S— = R
il — EJ" w | B 7 GYPSUM WALL BOARD [R3022) | | f=— : BRI @ gaE SO | &
M o -
2X8 SYP #2 @ 16% OC. =B E 7 | Y N — - 2X6 POST e | = = = 9 < S
W/ SPH8 @ 16" 0.C. TOP ] A==l _ FASTEN PT STUD TO MASONRY 2- f‘ ';?/ ;, 9 HEADER LY — -
& BOTTOM AND i' X e % (| I | N | I | R 1 OPTr _L|C_ AN w/ il X 3" TAPCON @ 24" 0. Ié Vel W LTT20 e m )
EXPANSION BOLTS @ 32" £ V5 1, ke eRBfeETsl ) 1 T2 ABOVE ¥ BOTTOM o T CEILING | | LO1 =
MASONRY WALL 0C. W/ 2" WASHER (i 9-§" FLA o L= ) =00 L] . -3 =
o : & S eS| | (of} —;—_F l 2-2X12 HEADER W/~ -2X10 LEDGER, TOP @ |¢-o-17 _—META16, TYP. g =)
| | > , ) MSTA24 EACH END o]
CONVERSION FROM SIMPSON TO USP CONNECTORS R = T —5 O TRTIZY : ;:gl ‘ A13 LTT20 BOTTON — = L1 b, +NTot6 FRoM (§DGER ] % 2
IVALENT | w E -
T SMPSON' PRODUCT, THEREFORE THE FQJSUE?SA/&RE’RD&EE‘%TEEB%’?ﬁﬁ?lBLsT“vﬁ'ﬁgLEfé NEED To 1-H1>'(9;2go;TR01 3 ¢ Qﬁﬁ @ ;‘ K_ ] 1100 Ce T L A13 : DEN ~ L 'ﬂ TO CACH TRUSS H ll/ 10-0" FLAT CEILING L L
" CHECK THE VALUES. THE VALUES ARE LISTED FOR CONVENIENT REFE 2.2 C /," | | A>/ | | I-r -~ | |E.’|:||  * | N - ﬁ ﬁ=
- I 2-MSTAM36 BOTTOM [ | AR = < 10-0" FLAT CEILING = i
W2 — Category | Simpson Pounds usp Pounds (+3.2-4.9)] |(4B1.2-4118) | BOWDER Iy (0 ) ” Py \\ | ol A13 x == | | || ,?8
9-0" WITH ONLY 7 JACK TRUSSES ABOVE) 9oy p 565 N C [ ROOM - Iy [ L 40 ) N 10-0" FLAT CEILING ?‘J NG
{OR UP TO Ve H25A U=535 RT7A u=5 1-HTS20 | Wi I | i L2, I th o ’_,_L__,_I b ——r | 4 1/_ L L 50
Truss straps | HI0A U=1015 RTI6A U=1160 @ RO2 QU4 ST L 1 T e ="'8 |Br g;g{f_zgo;j it L2, / 1 A13 2 l = H y BATH 12 || \/ _._i;% _
Embedded | 1-METAIE u=1450 1-HTATE-18 u-102 S K| © g 7 & G\~ T I \ 'l e EMBED t-META6 AT AL~ + L | =
Straps 2-METAI6 (1 ply) | U=1985 2-HTATO-18 (1 ply) | U=2430 I OPT. A g_‘—# —— 'L'L - TRUSSES, EXCEPT AS )5 [ = N ' Ol =
2-META16 (2 ply) | U=1900 2-HTS16-18 (2 ply) U=2800 m BEDROOM \>_\ a [ NOTED AT GIRDERS. { ) @ v i 8
—HETA20 U=1810 1—HTA20 U=1870 52 | / N— (-} N
;-:Ezrizo (1 ply) | u=2035 2-HTA20 (1 ply) U=2430 1 // E‘Tf\ \\_: I [+312,-33.8) WIND PRESSURE A16 7 M I—I— — \ ~= . \gcq) S—; =
2-HETA20 (2 ply) | U=2500 2-HETA20 (2 ply) U=3170 : : : ===\ - | : PER ASCE7-10, 170 MPH, . ,_1’_:: (_Q\] =15 .-
Twisted urste =850 L o 1 8-0" TALL DOORS ) Neo] 1| EXPOSg’;_EDBH_ SNKLL OWABLE AN STUD BEARING WAL, 2xd SPF #2 8 16" 5 13 E s
St = HTW20 u=1285 === CONVE ; ( \ - H - 0.C. WITH BLOCKING\AT MID POINT, AN, A M | — y
o e = HTWG =0 L = STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES =19 |BATH 3 [ _ . TP StE Py, <4 =l Sl =
:TSMZO U=1020 HTWM20 U=1145 USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR. Al8 N 1) m \'l | | | | ;;:;mﬂuzz:x&'éﬁgn RPN eoT @ . S a4 <Z: =)
- - N Il, : 316" = 1-0"  [Vasd=124 MPH, RISK CAT II " Ll _EAYER : M
Flat Straps | MSTA12 U=810 MSTA12 U=810 o I : SCALE: 3/16" = a ) 1 yaN EQYER T % A (<ol N
R S = usTATe b=11%0 2ND FLOOR ROOF FRAMING PLAN F ENCLOSED, kd=0.85, H<30 AR =T Y L [corFerep 7 | | PR 2 &5 =l ke
MSTA24 U=1455 MSTA24 U=1455 A20 . |CEILI 8 | = 1S %
MSTAM24 U=1500 MSTAM36 U=1945 > X | S 1i1_H 20 l =] 1-HTS20\.\9\ . <Z: A =
MSTAM36 U=1870 MSTAM36 3=:§:: £37 TYP. | "'\ | EACH TRUS CARACE BO1 = /2 I
Coil Straps | csis—R u=1370 rorer - T N FASTEN PT STUR TO MASONRY 100" FLAT CEILI =
- = STAIRWAYS HAVING FOUR OR MORE TREADS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM DEPTH AND RISERS OF EJ7 - | = -
R - o 3-122 FOR HAKD FRANING OF THE STATS I RISERS ABOVE A FLOOR OR FINISHED GROUND | rysr e suM OF TWO RISERS AND A TREAD, EXCLUSIVE OF #5 BAR IN GROUTED CELL—~__| BEDROGM #N]'E/ | W § X 3% TAPCON 24" 0 802 Y = % -
Stud Straps | sPa 2 — . oo e R RAToR | LEVEL, SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH HANDRAILS | pro,cTION OF NOSING, IS NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES NOR MORE WITH 70 HOOK INTO TOP ~. 10-0" FLATIICEILI L , ~ . SMEIE S
SPH6 u=1065 SPTHE u=1730 GUT IN THE STRINGERS, THE CONTRACTOR T LESS THAN 34 INCHES NOR | THAN 25 INCHES, THE HEIGHT OF RISERS SHALL NOT EXCEED OF BOND BEAM. EJ7 o o I B 8-08 “7<(0 N B :
U=1730 TO PURCHASE A LOCATED No BE NOT | S — B0O3 Tl O
u-1065 SPTHS MAY CHOOSE NG | 7 /4 INCHES AND TREADS, EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING, SHALL S s
SPHe PRE-MANUFACTURED STAIR INSTEAD WHICH | MORE THAN 38 INCHES ABOVE THE LEADI N _| L —1-META16 @ BO4
SP1 U=535 (SPF) SPT22 U=645 (5PF) HAS 2 STRINGERS. THE STRINGERS REMAIN EDGE OF A TREAD. LESS THAN 10 INCHES WIDE. EJ7 | +31.2-33.8 1-META16 @ |_ v
P2 U=605 (sPF) sPT24 u=270 (5PF) ACGEPT THE TREADS AND RISERS, THE TREADS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM DEPTH AND RISERS OF \/':',_ : ENTRY BO4 __ AN i - ——(B04 DATE:
Anchors LTT208 U=1290 (SPF) HTT45 U=5005 (sz;) SHOP DRAWINGS FROM THE STAIR UNIFORM HEIGHT IN ANY STAIRWAY BETWEEN TWO FLOORS. THERE cs WAL | 4.0 . —C01 _! 08_03_17
(" HeH VERIY Ty U=5005 (SPF) MANUFACTURER SHALL GOVERN AND BE NO VARIATION EXCEEDING /8 INCH IN THE DEPTH FALSE KNEEW. S f < < | ~
" U3sdo (spry | HTT4S (5, HeH VERRY B U-500s E:;E)) SUPERCEDE THE DETAIL SHOWN HERE. OF ADJACENT TREADS OR IN THE HEIGHT OF ADJACENT RISERS | /—-META16 @ o ¢ - C5A DRAWNBY:
T UBRTHED | ez o) [ e | DS (9D TOP OF FINISH A THE TOLERANGE DETWEEN THE LARGEST AID SUALEST c3 Ml ] / - | V2 i | WL
HTTS (16” HIGH) 3::2‘7% (('ZF;;)) HTT45 U=o00s E??E% t FLOOR &M:EEO& m"',w,,ﬂmumeﬁur: SMALLES 33.8) C3.A - /33\ | N | /_ N B ﬁ c3 C
THE FOLLOWING USP HANGERS MEET JOB SPECIFIC LOAD REQUIREMENTS ] é?glﬁgEg EACH c1 T T | 5 | > | C03 . . . \ CHECKED BY-
(EVEN THOUGH SOME DO NOT EXCEED THE SIMPSON RATINGS) ||§F—8— — | C04 '[S1—THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM JWC
HTU26 U=670 R=2735 THD26 U=2265 R=2645 FLOOR 2X12 TREAD & o) / Tt ( |26 4—2b.4) / SF8H1B THE RESIDENCE & ATTIC BY NOT LESS
o s | (To o) — JoIST arrorT HAND RAIL © v 2 PN I Y | e —— =L T/ T @ QR > THEN U2 OYPSUM BOARD APPLIED To REVISED:
gl GUM28—2 SDS U=2435 R=8250 | LGUM28-2 SDS = = 1X8 RISER 11, f > : = < “ S w = THE GARAGE SIDE. 6 :
Modaisode | LR e — 1IN PER Rott.7 CORNER BARS IN EXTERIOR CEILING PER / \]| Y® HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED
Modei278 | (i Need) | UTRe%0 ReeEs0 | LoUMZBmamSos I 2X8 o2 HAN 41 TYP BOND BEAM PER 8/-3 SCHEDULE 2/3-9 N WITH NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE ™"
(To_Wood) e 2= K LESS T : GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE PLAN.
Nodel 191955 | (5 o0d) R s 3. 2X12 Z|Z BETWEEN SPINDLES 8Fe-1B M mm THE SEPARATION IS A FLOOR - CEILING '
HU26 U=290 R=1545 | Hp28 U=595 R=2000 STRINGERS =|= BOTTOM @ 8-8% ADD gg‘&?l? I;EIQZPEEBLE m 0 A 3 0 E\J w w w ASSEMBLY THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING ROOF
odel: 1585 = |=
] o Masonry VERIFY WITH 33 COURSING TO 8X8 BOND  peace NOT NEEDED CANTELEVERED — 0,1 ooxERs & e o R N e e O :
Hu28 V=575 R=2400 | Hp210 UTo89 R3O DITIONS I#10r °1° BEAM W/ 145, TOP @ 140" OVER PER SET BOTTOM OF 8F8-B LINTEL PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2 SCALE:
ommome | asonry) FIELD CON ' I-META 16 @32/  gacace GABLE BRACE AT GARAGE DOOR HEAD GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT 3/16"=1'-0"
wowsas | 8 U=1085 R=4350 | woaro U=1305 R=5000 MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH 0C@ INSIDE DOOR DETAIL 6/5-4 HEIGHT, ADD COURSING T0 ToP /16°=1-
o Masonry 0
ER RO1L.7 FACE OF C05 OF WALL @ 10-0" w/ 8x8
Towhome | (1o Masonry) DIETO TN | Howre e T SoTIoN Rk o8 GO T3 or " NOSING TYP. BEAM w/ 1-#5 GROUT SOLID. SHEET#
= = HUS26 U=1925 R=2760 REQUIRED ON GUARDRAILS WITHIN DWELLINGS, : ~2X8 PT PLATE
i iy R e e N W U e e f6T FLOOR ROOF & FLOOR FRAMING PLAN: "F" scaLE: /6" = t-o
Vosei2ser | HUS26 U116 Rosd0 | wsze e MAXIMUM_RISER HEIGHT FIELD" CONDITIONS A-35 @ EACH STRINGER -
Model: 4377 Ei_:JCfﬁa—Z ) U=1085 R=4350 HD210-2IF U=1305 R=5000 PER RON7 DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2014
[e] asonry,
| G weed M Wi B STAIR SECTION DETAILS FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- 5TH EDITION
: To Woo
Model: 3609, 5350| MBHU3.56/11.25 KT | U=1720 R=2440 | UMH358 U=3550 R=3550
1983 (To Masonry)




TYPICAL
HOUSE
PLAN

SHEATHING

SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR STUD WALL

FLOOR

7/16” ZIP SYSTEM WALL SHEATHING
BY HUBER ENGINEERED WOODS LLC,

NAILED W/ 8d COMMON WRE @ 6"

TON

APA RATED STURDI-FLOOR, EXPOSURE 1,

48/24 OR BETTER, GLUE AND NAIL W/

GUE & GROOVE EDGES, SPAN RATING

COMMON @ 6” 0.C. EDGE & FIELD

EXTERIOR CEILING OR SOFFIT

0.C. EDGE AND 6" 0.C. FIELD. PROVIDE | 10d
2x4 BLOCKING AT ALL JOINTS.
INSTALL SHEATHING AND SEAM TAPE
IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MFR.
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
OPTI

ROOF

1
A.P.A. RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1, )

SPAN RATING 24/16 OR BETTER.
FASTEN WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS @

6” 0.C. EDGE AND 6" 0.C. FIELD.

NAILS TO EACH TRUSS, %" EXTERIOR
GYPBOARD CEILING, FASTEN w/8d NAILS

OR 1%4” DRYWALL SCREWS @ 6"0C EDGE

ONS:
1x4 STRIPPING @ 16”0C w/ 2—8d

WINDOW/DOOR /SOFFIT DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

WIND PRESSURES PER ASCE7-10, 170 MPH, EXPOSURE B, AND CONVERTED
TO ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR.
(Vasd=132 MPH, RISK CAT Il, ENCLOSED, kd=0.85, h<30")

TYPE INTERIOR ZONE 4 END ZONE 5
SOFFIT +31.2 -33.8 +31.2 —-41.8
TYPICAL WINDOWS & DOORS +31.2 -—-33.8 +31.2 —41.8
8 OR 9’ GARAGE DOORS +27.6 -31.2
16" OR 18’ GARAGE DOORS +26.4 —29.4

(SEE PLAN FOR OTHER SPECIFIC PRESSURES)

1) TABLE MAY BE USED FOR ANY SIZE WINDOW OR DOOR IN EACH TYPE.

2) USE "INTERIOR ZONE 4" PRESSURES UNLESS WINDOW OR DOOR IS LOCATED WITHIN THE "END ZONE 5" (SEE
DIAGRAM BELOW), THEN USE THE HIGHER PRESSURES UNDER THE "END ZONE 5" COLUMN.

3) ALL GLASS / GLAZING SHALL BE IMPACT RATED OR USE IMPACT RATED SHUTTERS.

4) SUBMIT PRODUCT APPROVALS TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

5) MANUFACTURED SOFFIT PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MFR ENGINEERING SPEC SHEETS.

* ON IRREGULAR SHAPED BUILDINGS,
THERE IS NO GUIDANCE IN THE CODE FOR
HOW FAR A CORNER MUST PROTRUDE
FROM THE MAIN BUILDING TO BE

CONSIDERED "ZONE 5. WE HAVE CHOSEN END
& FIELD. 5. THIS IS SUBJECT TO JUDGEMENT_\ * ONNC Wbt = 5'=0" FACE OF WAL
2) 3/g” BC PLYWOOD NAILED w/ 6d CALL BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING 6] @ 4) IS
COMMON @ 6” OC EDGE & FIELD. JURISDICTION. n 5
8d RING SHANK NAILS 6” O.C. 3) WIRE LATHE AND '/,” STUCCO. FASTEN N ZONE 5 @ @ @
EDGE AND 6” OC FIELD. (RING SHANK NAILS PER R803.2.3.1: 0.113" NomNaL | WIRE LATHE WITH GALVANIZED STAPLES BY MANUFACTURED SOFFIT TYPICAL \i’_‘l{D,,leguiRi ,Pgﬁig?gEE%ggﬁé’RRs
ENSURE THAT ALL NAILS DIAMETER. 16 T0' 20 RINGS PER INGH, 0.080" | SENCO OR EQUIV., 1" CROWN, 1" LONG, R EOTONAL e SIRE HOUSE (7) OF BULDING (BOLD LINES)
PENETRATE THE TOP CHORD OF DIAMETER FULL ROUND HEAD, 2" NAIL LENGTH) SPACED 4" OC. FASTENING PER MFR PLAN
THE TRUSS WITHOUT SPLITTING. NOTE: EXTERIOR CEILINGS AND SOFFITS SPECIFIED HERE MEET SHERTANEERING SPEC "\ INTERIOR ZONE 4
ROOI_— DECK NAILING PA ERN THE DESIGN WIND PRESSURES PER R703.1.3. PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS. @ @ PRESSURES
1 A == = = 2 NOTE: EXAMINE ALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS FOR SPECIAL NAILING 3
SCALE: NTS AND BLOCKING CONDITIONS SUCH AS SHEARWALLS ’'SW. ® @ ®
SLAB ON GRADE,
SEE PLAN DOWEL TO MATCH WALL | VARIES
REINFORCING, LAP 30” v FOOTING REINF.,
DOWEL TO MATCH WALL I SEE PLAN
REINFORCING, LAP 30” FINISHED GRADE ‘ i MAINTAIN RUN LAP CORNER BARS
SEE SITE PLAN TO RISE OF 2:1 40 BAR
UP TO 5 COURSE _ . . / a " OR MORE
HOUSE STEMWALL ,—3” COVER DIAMETERS
GROUT SOLID - ] w | J / i Ti
I GARAGE H o, Z| MONOLITHIC 7 2 / N
T H A | H W o 3| _FOOTING, C [STEPDOWN ‘
| H | F TTH %| GARAGEH _—=%,| SEE PLAN N
T 1 0 FINISHED GRADE, H 04 H > \\:\' -
-y, H SEE SITE PLAN g H | H I ‘
d ' H E 1 H i W EMBED DOWELS _ MAINTAIN FOOTING . < CONCRETE
5 : = ; = 6” WITH 10” \ WIDTH & DEPTH AT 4 FOOTING,
= = CO = = STD HOOK ALL VERT. AND SEE PLAN
H | H « . _ A [EDGE , W HORIZ. SEGMENTS
. . 3” CLEAR COVER R
o TO REINFORCING A
| | FOOTING REINF., SEE PLAN VIEW
MBED DOWELS [ — PLAN. LAP 40 BAR
5" WITH 10 B [GARAGE GARAGE Tf D |GARAGE\ « DIAMETERS
STD HOOK CISTEPDOWN N -+
A]TYPICA . v FOOTING
3” CLEAR COVER W —e] ZAS >
TO REINFORCING ey — _STEP FCE-HNQ CORNER BARS
STEMWALL DETAILS BINTERIOR MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
4 SCALE: 3/4” = 1"-0" 5 SCALE: 3/4” = 1’0" 6
HOOK BAR INTO TOP OF LINTEL AT LANAI OR
UPPER BBEOANMD UPPER BOND BEAM ENTRY, ’8F16_1B/1T’
SEE PLAN VERTICAL BOND BEAM, (8”x16” FILLED SOLID
8”x8” CMU w/ #5 VERTICAL 1#5 BOTTOM, 1—#5
8”x8” BOND TOP)
%,” DEEP SAWCUT w/ SLAB ON GRADE, BEAM "
SEE PLAN — - — ,/_ w/ 1—#5 7” STANDARD HOOK
ELASTOMERIC SEALANT L e t\ 4 T\ | — INTO TOP OF BOND
N BEAM (MAY USE
| | | \ \ Ll 7"x25” BENT BAR)
e e gg’,fz%R”NER BAR, gg”fgg’NER BAR, VEEZII_\()Z TII\_I LAPCORNER | _ 0
— * ] — 1 | GROUTED BARSBf\fg_/ QBEARING
CELL, \| DIAMETERS i
NOTES: | MASONRY BOND MASONRY BOND SEE f -~
- BEAM, TYPICAL BEAM, TYPICAL PLAN HOOK..OR
1) PROVIDE SAWCUTS TO CREATE APPROXIMATE | L CORNER — 11
20" X 20° MAXIMUM SQUARES. | - - BAR >
2) SAWCUT CONCRETE SLAB WITHIN 4 TO 12 ﬁ? ggngTCE%L
HOURS OF CONCRETE PLACEMENT. INTERSECTION CORNER , L e A Bt
e | | e | LOCATIONS
Y ON PLAN
MASONRY #5 VERT. AT INTERSECTION/
WALL OF BOND BEAM w/ 7”
HOOK AT TOP
/| SCcAlE: NTS Bl Sac 37 =70 = . = O| TiEs T = T
~FLOOR SHEATHING e 1Y," @ 2x6 2 ROWS OF
1 ot 1/, et NAILS INTO
1/," @ 2x8 2
x _ _‘_ 3rd PLY _
STUD | . 4 !  DOUBLE ROW ! , ]
| | SILL WHERE STUD X . 1 10d NAILS | OF NAILS INTO -‘ | 10d NAILS | RETROFIT STRAPS TO CONCRETE/MASONRY
ALIGNS w/ Q 0 _7|/ 3rd PLY. Lo - i
' /7 -. TRUSS, MSTA24 ‘E\l x == ADD 3rd ?\l \ 3rd 2X4\~| gRgi§ ggLIFT (LBS) CONNECTOR
S STRAP @ 32" OC NAIL FROM 2x6 OR 2x8 > | NAIL FROM -
T w/ 18—10d NAILS . N _OTHER SIDE ||y 2 X \OTHER SDE | TO 840 T-MTSM16 or 20  7—10dx17/,", 4—/4x2"/, TITEN
N TrRuss | OF ond PLy. MM | OF 2nd PLY. H TO 1045 1-HTSM16 or 20  8-10dx1' / 4-"/,x2Y/, TITEN
i W\ - P OSTS — —pH TO 2090 2—HTSM16 or 20 8—10dx1',”", 4—".x2'/, TITEN
) /METMG 3 5 OR 3 PLY 2x6 OR 258  OR 3 PLY 2x4 TO 4300 2-LGT2 16-16d, 7—1/,"x2"/,” TITEN
*\N‘ £ R O FLT 2X0 UR £XO X TO 3480 HTT16 18—16d, %3"® ALLTHREAD, DRILL
— N SEE PLAN AT 4 PLY POSTS, SEE 8/S—2 & EPOXI 10" EMBED W/ SIMPSON SET.
= = T_ = = & ( /5-2) TO 10530 HGT—2/3 TWO 3/,”¢ ALTHREAD, DRILL &
14 - - / \ - - L . 3 ROWS 16d | IF V/,” FLITCH IS USED BETWEEN EPOXY 12" EMBED WITH SIMPSON SET.
: 8" MASONRY | @ 12°0C AND ,l_,_/'\\/\PLYS. USE 12d OR 16d NAILS
L | 21/,” FROM ENDS M\/ INSTEAD OF 10d. (FLITCH IS NOTES:
| I , NOT REQUIRED STRUCTURALLY) 1) WHERE EMBEDDED STRAP IS MISSING OR MIS—LOCATED, PROVIDE A
7 \ | | 3 ROWS 104 STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING POINT,
4 : , — @ 12°0C AND BASED ON THE TRUSS UPLIFT VALUES IN THE SIGNED AND SEALED
MSTAM36 OR CS16 STRAP @ , 1 2” AR R AR /> TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE.
SET UPPER SCREW 1'/,” 32" OC w/ 7—10d TO STUD BEAMS 272" FROM ENDS 2) CONNECTORS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE. ALL CONNECTORS SHALL
AN - BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED
FROM TOP OF MASONRY AND (4)V."x2'/,” TITEN TO 5 OR 3 PLY LVL 2 OR 3 PLY LUMBER INSTRUCTIONS.

10

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

MASONRY

STRAP UPPER STUDS TO MASONRY WALL

11

NAILING OF MULTI—

PLY POST AND BEAMS

SCALE: NTS

RE

OFIT UPLIFT CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

12

DESIGN CRITERIA:

DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION (2014) RESIDENTIAL

1. FLOOR & ROOF UNIFORM LOADS:

ELEVATED FLOORS: LIVE LOAD 40 PSF, DEAD LOAD 20 PSF

ROOF: LIVE TOP CHORD 20 PSF
LIVE BOTTOM CHORD 10 PSF (NON—CONCURRENT w/ TCLL)
CEMENT ROOF TILE DEAD LOAD 25 PSF TOTAL
SHINGLE /METAL ROOFING DEAD LOAD 15 PSF TOTAL
MINIMUM DEAD LOAD FOR WIND: TC 5 PSF, BC 5 PSF

DEFLECTION CRITERIA:
FLOOR L/480 LIVE, L/360 TOTAL
ROOF L/240 LIVE, L/180 TOTAL

2. WIND LOADS:
WIND DESIGN PER ASCE7-10

BASIC WIND SPEED (ASCE7-10) 170 MPH
NOMINAL WIND SPEED (Vasd TABLE R301.2.1.3) 132 MPH
BUILDING CATEGORY I
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.00
EXPOSURE B

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT < 30 FT
ROOF PITCH 5/12
ENCLOSURE CLASS. ENCLOSED
INTERNAL PRES. COEFF. +/— 0.18

WINDOW/DOOR DESIGN WIND PRESSURE, SEE TABLE IN DETAIL 3.
SOFFITS — PER R703.1.3, ALL SOFFITS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
RESISTING THE DESIGN PRESSURES SPECIFIED IN TABLE R301.2(2)
FOR WALLS. PER R616.4, SOFFIT TESTING SHALL USE ASCE7
DESIGN PRESSURES USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR.

3. REINFORCED CONCRETE:
DESIGN AS PER ACI 318-11
REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS:

SLAB ON GRADE fc = 2500 PSI
3%,” MINIMUM THICKNESS REINFORCED WITH 6x6 wl.4xwl.4 WWF OR
FIBERMESH.

CONVENTIONAL SHALLOW FOOTINGS fc = 2500 PSI

BEAMS AND COLUMNS fc = 3000 PSI

ALL OTHER CONCRETE (U.N.O.) fc = 3000 PSI
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER
FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

FOOTINGS 3
SLAB ON GRADE CENTERED
BEAMS 1,”
COLUMNS 1Y,”

ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
TYPICAL BENDING DIAGRAMS AND PLACING DETAILS OF AClI STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE HELD
SECURELY IN POSITION WITH STANDARD ACCESSORIES DURING PLACING
OF CONCRETE.
REINFORCING STEEL — ASTM A615 GRADE 40 FOR #3
GRADE 60 FOR #4 TO #11

WELDED WIRE FABRIC — ASTM A185

SPLICES IN REINFORCING, SHALL BE 40 BAR DIAMETERS. NON—CONTACT
LAP SPLICES MAY BE USED PROVIDED REINFORCING IS NOT SPACED MORE

THAN 5° APART FOR #5 BARS.

FORMWORK AND SHORING SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL CONCRETE
HAS REACHED AT LEAST 2/3 OF THE REQUIRED 28 DAY STRENGTH.

4. REINFORCED MASONRY:
DESIGN PER ACI 530-11
REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS:
MASONRY WALLS fm = 1500 PSI

REINFORCING STEEL — ASTM A615 GRADE 60.

SPLICES IN REINFORCING, SHALL BE 48 BAR DIAMETERS.

ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE COMPOSED OF ASTM C90,
GRADE N—1 HOLLOW CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS WITH TYPE 'S’
MORTAR. GROUT ALL CELLS CONTAINING VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
WITH 3000 PSI PEA ROCK CONCRETE GROUT. ALL CELLS BELOW
FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
SHALL BE REINFORCED FULL HEIGHT AT DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN.
PROVIDE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT IN WALLS AT 16" OC
VERTICALLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IN ADDITION, INSTALL
JOINT REINFORCING IN THE FIRST TWO MORTAR JOINTS ABOVE AND
BELOW OPENINGS, EXTENDING AT LEAST 24" BEYOND THE OPENING.
LAP JOINT REINFORCING 6" MINIMUM.

S. DELEGATED—ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF & FLOOR TRUSSES:
ALL WOOD ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY
A DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER PER RULE 61G15—31.003 OF
THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. ALL TRUSSES SHALL HAVE
TEMPORARY BRACING PER "COMMENTARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
HANDLING, INSTALLING AND BRACING METAL PLATE CONNECTED
WOOD TRUSSES, HIB—91." FOR OTHER BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
NOTIFY ENGINEER. PROVIDE PERMANENT BRACING PER TRUSS
MFR. SHOP DRAWINGS. IF PERMANENT BRACING IS NOT
SPECIFIED, CONTACT ENGINEER.

6. FOUNDATION:
CONVENTIONAL SHALLOW CONCRETE FOOTINGS
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE
SUITABILITY OF THE SOIL CONDITIONS FOR THE INTENDED
STRUCTURE AND ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY.
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT A GEOTECHNICAL FIRM BE HIRED
TO PERFORM A SITE EVALUATION.

7. DIMENSIONS: VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH HOUSE PLANS.
SEE HOUSE PLANS, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR EMBEDS, OPENINGS, SLEEVES, ETC. WHICH ARE NOT
SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

8. MEANS AND METHODS: THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL NOT HAVE
CONTROL OR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS,
TECHNIQUES, PROCEDURES, OR SEQUENCES TEMPORARY BRACING,
SHORING, GUYING OR OTHER MEANS TO SUPPORT STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION. FOR THE ACTS OR
OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING
THE WORK OR FOR THE FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM TO CONSTRUCT THE
WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

9. SHOP DRAWINGS: SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND
SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW FOR
ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS UTILIZING PREFABRICATED COMPONENTS.
ONE SET OF SIGNED & SEALED TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL BE
DELIVERED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE STRUCTURE
PER FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 61G15—30.005 AND 61G15—31.003.

FOR PROBUILD TRUSSES, F ELEVATION, 170 MPH, EXPOSURE B, JOB # 3148 F, DATED: 01/09/17, REVISED: NONE

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION (2014) RESIDENTIAL
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STRAP ™\

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

$+21’—4"

DOUBLE TOP PLATE
w/ SPH4 @ 16" O.C.

2x8 BLOCKING w/ 16d @/
8" 0.C. TO 2x4 BLOCKING

BLOCKING AT

MlD—HElGHT\\

2x4 SYP #2

@ 16" o.c.\\

ALIGN UPPER STUDS
w/ LOWER STUDS_\

CS18 STRAP @ 32" O.C.
FROM UPPER STUD TO
LOWER STUD

WALL SHEATHING PER

/ SCHEDULE 2/S-3

WALL TO ROOF WEEP SCREED
/_ 2x4 BLOCKING w/
( 2—16d TO EACH STUD

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3
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FLOOR SHEATHING PER bste
SCHEDULE 2/S—3 120
/ \ ] MTS16 FROM AR
+12'—0” il?jif / TO LEDGERI(
& =1 27 TRUSS, BEARS ON/
/] GER @ 10°—9Y/,”
< b3 *
N FT2A A
olrder Fr1—"] g
+1 o’—o”$ / = B S S O R O O R L 0
FIELD FRAME
COFFER FT2A TRUSS PO1
2-2x10 LEDGER, TOP @
10°=9Y4" w/ (2)%sx6”
LAG SCREWS TO EACH
2x4 SPF #2 TRUSS WEB
@ 16" 0.C.
PT SILL w/ SPH4 @ 16” O.C. \BLOCKING AT
L, L T MID=HEIGHT

AND 3/3"x6” EXPANSION BOLT\:
@ 32" 0.C. w/ 2" WASHER

SECTION AT FT1

1 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

e\

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

MTS16 STRAP

”

DOUBLE TOP PLATE
w/ SPH4 @ 16” OC

BLOCKING AT

2x4 SYP #2

8" 0.C. TO 2x4 LEDGER

FLOOR SHEATHING
PER SCHEDULE

2/S-3 \

é +21'—4

MID—HEIGHTX
@ 16” o.c.\

2x8 BLOCKING w/ 16d @//Ig ) )

WALL SHEATHING PER

/ SCHEDULE 2/S-3

WALL TO ROOF
WEEP SCREED

ROOF SHEATHING
PER SCHEDULE

/2/3—3

\__ 2x4 LEDGER w
2-16d TO EAQH STUD

™\ TRUSS

AO4A

TRUSS "]

AQ3A

M| cs18 @ 327
— 0.C. FROM
STUD TO FG3

SECTION AT FM1

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

At Exterior Stud Walls and Gable Ends with Wall Sheathing,
apply plaster over metal lath over water resistive barrier as
follows:

Plaster R703.6.2;: 3—coat 7/8" thick portland cement based
plaster per ASTM C926.

Metal Lath R703.6.1: Self furring paper backed 2.5lb diamond
mesh metal lath per ASTM C847, G60 galvanized, fastened
per ASTM C1063 with 1—1/2" long, 11 gage nails

with 7/16” head (roofing

nails) at 7" oc, or 1-1/2"long, 16 gage staples at 6” oc, into
the framing members (ie, the nails or staples must align with
and penetrate 3/4" into the framing studs).

Water Resistive Barrier (WRB) R703.6.3: Water—resistive
vapor—permeable barrier with a performance at least
equivalent to 2 layers of Grade D paper. The individual layers
shall be installed independently. An approved house wrap may
be used for the 1st layer and metal lath with approved paper
backing may be the 2nd layer. (Note: ZIP wall sheathing with
seam tape qualifies as the first layer).

e\

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

MTS16 STRAP

$+21’—4”

DOUBLE TOP PLATE
w/ SPH4 @ 16" OC

BLOCKING AT

MID—HEIGHT\

2x8 BLOCKING w/ 16d @
8” 0.C. TO 2x4 LEDGER\

2x4 SYP #2

@ 16" o.c.\\

ALIGN STUDS WITH
FLOOR TRUSSES

FLOOR SHEATHING
PER SCHEDULE

WALL SHEATHING PER
/SCHEDULE 2/S5-3
WALL TO ROOF
WEEP SCREED

/ ROOF SHEATHING

PER SCHEDULE

I 2/5-3

Px4 LEDGE
v/ 2—16d TO
EACH STUD

7

| CS18 @ 32" O
| FROM STUD TQ|TRUSS

=
}J

L— 2x4 BAND BOARD

2/3—3_\
+12'—0" &

\

/\

+11'-0" G}

FT2A

N

ANERN

™. TRUSS

AO4A
L —1-META16 EACH

TRUSS "]

TRUSS

==
==

AO3A

8F24—1B/1T /

WALL BEYOND

¢ +10'-0"

1571
SECTION AT TRUSS FT2A

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

NAIL PLYWOOD
TO BLOCKING

/w/ 4—8d NAILS

/ 3-16d /" N
TYPICAL
TRUSS,
U see (AYouT
. 4
P’ __5_16d INTO TOP &
3£16d TO_ BOTTOM CHORD OF d
WEBS ”| TRUss i
. SEE PLAN 4 A
2x8 DOWN FgAME STUD
EXTERIOR @ 247 OC
SHEATHING SEE PLAN
PER 3/5-3 [ /Xl
MITERED GLASS WINDOW, Sﬁéﬁﬁ}ﬁé
FASTEN PER MFR. SPECS.  pri-3lidNa

TRUSS PERPENDICULAR TO WINDOW

SUSPENDED HEADER AT MITERED GLASS W

TRUSS PARALLEL TO WINDOW

TRUSS,

" SEE LAYOUT

2X4 BLOCKING BETWEEN
ROOF TRUSSES

5—16d INTO BLOCKING
AT TOP AND BOTTOM
OF ROOF TRUSSES

2x8 DOWN FRAME STUD

/@ 24" OC

SEE PLAN

MITERED GLASS WINDOW,
FASTEN PER MFR. SPECS.

THIS DETAIL
ONLY USED FOR

MITERED GLASS
WINDOW OPTION

NDOW

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

\L 2x4 OUTLOOKER

H2.5 CLIP @ EA.
OUTLOOKER TO TRUSS

TRUSS TOP CHORD,
DROP 3',”

2x4 LEDGER w/ 3—12d TO
EACH WEB OF TRUSS, A34
CLIP EACH TRUSS

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

ROOF SHEATHING PER
446"‘\ SCHEDULE 2/5-37\
N \ \_3—12d
TOE NAILS
{ 2x4 BLOCKING
dx4 BRACE \\ TRggg\
TOP CHORD OF GABLE < e 1N Bk 0.0 AT
END TRUSS . INSIDE FACK| ORJR
12° MAX ROOF 1 i
2x4 BLOCK AT SHEATHING,
SHEATHING JOINT — SEE
—\ .| SCHEDULE.
2x4 N N —0” N
3129 \O)L(JTL(’?OKER X A P24 }_ !
1 TOE @ 24° OC 2x4 BLOCKING— HE
8"x8” MASONRY BOND BEAM / O
WALL SHEATHING w/ 1—#5 CONTINUOUS H H
VERTICAL BAR SHALL / T
HAVE 7" STANDARD HOOK— H H
INTO TOP OF BOND BEAM
5 ENTRY OUTLOOKER DETAIL B GARAGE OUTLOOKER, GABLE BRACE AND LOW R
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" SCALE: 3/4° = 1-0

> 9'—4
N_E3 TRUSSES

2x4 LEDGER w/ V4x3%,"
TAPCON @ 12” 0.C., LUS24
HANGER EACH TRUSS

OF
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8" CMU, SEE PLAN

FOR REINFORCING

'l

8" CMU _|
WALLS 2 ) y y DOOR
W36k 3 ARG |1 moomocor L
ROUGH OPENING
WINDOWS " - - 2x8 OR 2x6
(SEE NOTE) A 1N P.T. SYP#2
\ 2X2X1/8”
L 1 WASHER
vosste [
TAPCON @ 24 1/2”(?5 EXPANSION
0OC, 3 SCREWS —1 BOLT, 4” MIN.
MIN. (SEE . . T EMBEDMENT, SPACE
NOTE) ' 24” OC AND 127

FROM TOP & BOT.

3 I 3

BUCK FASTENING

GARAGE DOOR

NOTE:

THIS BUCK FASTENING DETAIL IS INTENDED FOR FLANGED WINDOW/DOOR

PRODUCTS THAT FASTEN THRU THE FLANGE WITH WOOD SCREWS TO THE BUCK.

FOR WINDOW/DOOR PRODUCTS THAT DO NOT HAVE A FLANGE AND FASTEN INSTEAD
OUTWARD THRU THE FRAME, USE MASONRY SCREWS PER MFR. THAT ARE LONG

ENOUGH TO PENETRATE 2-1/4" INTO THE MASONRY.
MATERIAL IS SIMPLY A SPACER AND MAY BE 1x4 OR 1x6 OR OMITTED ENTIRELY AND
THE SPACER MAY BE TACKED IN PLACE WITH MASONRY NAILS OR PINS.

IN THIS CASE, THE BUCK

IN

NON BEARING 7]

STUD WALL

FLOOR SHEATHING
PER SCHEDULE

/ 2/5-3

/

DOUBLE TOP PLATE—/
2x4 or 2x6 SPF #2 @

\— FLOOR TRUSS

16" 0.C. (SEE PLAN)
MIDHEIGHT BLOCKING _ﬁﬁ_

PT SILL PLATE,

PROVIDE STANDARD
NAILING PER TABLE
R602.2(1). NO
METAL STRAPS OR
HARDWARE REQUIRED.

2x_ SUBFASCIA
w/ 2—16d TO
EACH TRUSS

+21'—4 5

ROOF SHEATHING PER

SCHEDULE 2/S-3

ENGINEERED WOOD

ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.,
SEE TRUSS MFR. LAYOUT

MTS16 STRAP AT TRUSS,
TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PLAN

2x4 SYP #2 DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

NO STRAPS\
I ==

[ ]
FOOTING, SEE PLAN: \

_—

[ERIOR BEARING (NO UPLIFT)

SCALE: 3/4” — 1’=0"

4 WALL SHEATHING,
SEE SCHEDULE
2§¢L3;EA% 2x4 SYP #2 STUDS
/ @ 16”0C
FLOOR DECK ‘
PER SCHEDULE \ FIN FLOOR EL
i! SEE HOUSE PLANS
\MSTA24 OR MSTAM36
STRAP @ 32” OC, SEE

WOOD

META16 @ 32" 0.C. AT
INSIDE FACE OF TRUSS

VERTICAL BAR SHALL
HAVE 7" STANDARD HOOK
INTO TOP OF BOND BEAM

4
FLOORT Z“
TRUSS, SEE MFR.

LAYOUT

DETAIL 10/S—3

|

\

X

HOLD FLOOR TRUSS BACK
3/, FOR PLYWOOD AND
STUCCO

8"x8” MASONRY BOND
BEAM w/ 1—#5
CONTINUOUS

8” CMU WALL, REINFORCE

w/ #5 VERT. IN GROUTED
CELL AT DOT LOCATIONS
ON PLAN

|ENENENI IENENENE IEEEEASY INEERRN]

2 STORY WITH FLOOR TRUSS

3 SCALE: 3/4”

_ 1’_0”

ROOF SHEATHING, SEE
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" OC, DESIGNED
BY DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER

EMBEDDED STRAP AT EACH

ROOF TRUSS, SEE ROOF PLAN.
BREAK OUT WEB OF BLOCK AS
NEEDED TO PROPERLY LOCATE
EACH STRAP.

2x_ SUBFASCIA

w/ 2—16d TO
EACH TRUSS

TRUSS BEARING

APPROVED ISOLATION PLATE

8"x8” CONTINUOUS MASONRY
BOND BEAM w/ 1—#5, GROUT
PROVIDE CORNER BARS

SOLID.

#5 VERT.

IN GROUTED CELL AT/
DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN (48"

4] P2

&

SEE PLAN

SOFFITS SHALL MEET
WIND DESIGN PRESSURES

\PER R703.1.3. FOR
| FIELD FRAMING, SEE
TABLE 2/S—3

PER DETAIL 8/S-3

| HNERNI | IHENEEEN | INEEENE
I

ENEEEI INEEEPS]

#5 VERTICAL SHALL HAVE
7" STANDARD HOOK INTO

OC MAX EXTERIOR) TOP OF BOND BEAM

STRAP_TO BOND

SCALE: 3/4” — 1'—0

WALL TO ROOF WEEP SCREED

MT:

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

ENGINEERED WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.,
SEE TRUSS MFR. LAYOUT

6 BTRAP AT TRUSS 2x_ SUBFASCIA

PJ¢AL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PLAN\ VEVKCﬁ_;SSS;O
| ELEV
2x4 SYP #2 EEEN

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

SPH4 STRAP @ 16
OC OVER DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

PER SCHEDULE
2/S-3

MIDPOINT BLOCKING \X\ 2x4 SYP #2

STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ins
USS ON STUD WALL

5 ROOF

SCALE: 3/4”

— 1’_0”

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3
MTS16 STRAP

WALL SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

—]

”

+21'—4 5

\X
ROOF SHEATHING PER

SCHEDULE 2/8—3\ ﬂ\

2%4 LEDGER w/ _/
2—-164 TO EACH STUD

<
b

__ TRUSS
< LO2

TRUSS 7|
LO1

18 @ 32" 0.C.
ROM STUD TO —\
FADER BELOW

C$

A4

= Tl

DOUBLE TOP PLATE
w/ SPH4 @ 16" OC

~\.__2x8 BLOCKING w/ 16d @

8" 0.C. TO 2x4 LEDGER

2x4 SYP #2

/@ 16” 0O.C.

BLOCKING AT

/ MID—HEIGHT
]

IF STUD ALIGNS WITH
TRUSS, USE HTS20 FROM
STUD TO TRUSS

FLOOR SHEATHING PER

/ SCHEDULE 2/S-3

?

1/

3—-2x12 SYP |#4 [HEADER,
w/ 1-MSTA24 H
NAIL PLIES PE

A >

e

¢+1 2’0"
%

CH END,
11/5-3 —\
10'=0”,
+ $ \

DOWN FRAME ARCH, _/

NON BEARING/II |
WALL BEYOND— L/, L
SECTION AT HEADER

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'—0"

¢+11'—0”

FT2A

SPH4 STRAP @ 16"
OC OVER DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

WALL SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S—1

\ MIDPOINT BLOCKING

2x4 SYP#2 STUDS
@ 16”0C

FLOOR SHEATHING PER

/SCHEDULE 2/S-3
@ 32" OC, SEE DETAIL

10/S-3 S

2x4 SYP#2
/ SILL PLATE

+10'-0" N
% R
HOLD FLOOR TRUSS BACK 1 H TWOOD FLOOR TRUSS,
3/,” FOR PLYWOOD AND g-——'ﬁg SEE MFR. LAYOUT
STUCCO H | E META16 @ 32" 0.C. AT
8”x8” MASONRY BOND H | H INSIDE FACE OF TRUSS
BEAM w/ 1—#5 H | F
CONTINUOUS S VERTICAL BAR SHALL
| E HAVE 7" STANDARD HOOK
H | E INTO TOP OF BOND BEAM
8" CMU WALL — i
H [N
__\ #5 VERT. IN GROUTED CELL AT
H | E DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN (48"
LADDER STYLE 11 H OC MAX EXTERIOR)
JOINT REINFORCING H | F
@ 16” 0.C. ——
{ | H DOWEL TO MATCH WALL
H [ H~~ REINFORCING, LAP 25"
FINISHED GRADE, H (’F
SEE SITE PLAN o=

0'-0" G

MONOLITHIC

FOOTING, pa
SEE PLAN
2 \O

12
/
N

AN

[——— W |
\ 3” CLEAR COVER

TO REINFORCING

EMBED DOWELS 5"
WITH 10” STD HOOK

FULL HEIGHT WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4” 1’0

FOR PROBUILD TRUSSES, F ELEVATION, 170 MPH, EXPOSURE B, JOB # 3148 F, DATED: 01/09/17, REVISED: NONE

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION (2014) RESIDENTIAL

(REVISIONS BY\
\_ Y,
(" )
S mé 230
AR EL
{1t
i & '#8
2| OME 245 “
= | JUNE 55,1 <
= .

S ﬁ A Gl
o ~
AN

D-RHORION " 8

BUILDER:

14738 NAUTILUS PLACE
NAPLES, FLORIDA
LOT: 4—2D SUBDIVISION: NAPLES RESERVE

MODEL 3148 F

STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR

J

DESIGN /DRAWN
4 DWB /DWB )

-

CHECKED
DWB

DATE
08,/03/17

SCALE
AS NOTED

JOB NO.
DR9908

SHEET

S—9

\_ SHEET 5 OF 5




